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Women’s Basketball Contact: Lea Williams: Iwilliams@bigskyconf.com ¢ (801) 392-1978 ext. 12
2491 Washington Blvd., Ogden, UT 84401 ¢ www.BigSkyConf.com

2017-18 BIG SKY CONFERENCE WOMEN’S BASKETBALL STANDINGS

BIG SKY GAMES OVERALL
w L PCT. w L PCT. HOME AWAY NEUTRAL STREAK
Northern Colorado 5 1 .833 13 4 .765 6-1 6-3 1-0 W1
Montana 5 1 .833 9 8 .529 8-3 1-3 0-2 W 2
Weber State 4 1 .800 12 4 .750 8-1 4-3 0-0 W 3
Portland State 3 2 600 9 7 .563 5-1 4-6 0-0 L1
Eastern Washington 3 2 .600 8 9 A7 5-3 2-5 1-1 W 2
Montana State 3 3 .500 9 8 .529 7-1 1-6 1-1 W1
Idaho State 2 3 400 10 6 .625 4-2 6-4 0-0 L1
Idaho 2 3 400 6 10 375 2-4 3-5 1-1 L1
Southern Utah 2 3 400 3 13 188 2-5 1-8 0-0 W1
Northern Arizona 1 4 .200 4 12 .250 2-6 0-6 2-0 L2
Sacramento State 1 4 .200 3 13 188 2-1 0-10 1-2 L3
North Dakota 1 5 167 8 9 471 6-1 1-8 1-0 L2
LAST WEEK IN THE BIG SKY THIS WEEK IN THE BIG SKY

1.11.18 1.18.18
North Dakota 46, Idaho State 57 Weber State at Sacramento State............... 12 p.m. PT
Northern Colorado 73, Weber State 82 Northern Arizona at Eastern Washington.6 p.m. PT
Portland State 69, Montana State 60 Southern Utah at Idaho ..., 6 p.m. PT
Sacramento State 59, Montana 68 Idaho State at Portland State......ccccccevvinnnen. 8 p.m. PT
1.12.18
Idaho 64, Eastern Washington 71 1.20.18

Weber State at Portland State......cccceuvenn. 1p.m. PT
1.13.18 Southern Utah at Eastern Washington....... 2 p.m. PT
North Dakota 69, Weber State 80 Northern Colorado at North Dakota............ 2p.m.CT
Northern Colorado 63, Idaho State 57 Idaho State at Sacramento State............ 2:05 p.m. PT
Portland State 53, Montana 69 Montana at Montana State......cccoeeveeeen 2 p.m. MT
Sacramento State 50, Montana State 85 Northern Arizona at Idaho......ccevcvvvvveeeee, 2 p.m. PT

Southern Utah 60, Northern Arizona 57
BIG SKY VS. RANKED OPPONENTS

Northern Colorado def. No. 20 DePaul, 94-88

No. 17 Oregon State def. North Dakota, 65-55 (11/10/17)
Idaho State def. No. 25 Washington, 79-59 (11/12/17)
No. 12 West Virginia def. Sacramento State, 101-47
m/14/17)

No. 8 Ohio State def. Idaho, 99-56 (11/15/17)

No. 10 Oregon def. Eastern Washington, 81-40 (11/21/17)
No. 20 Marquette def. Montana, 87-68 (11/24/17)

No. 10 Oregon def. Weber State, 114-87 (12/2/17)

No. 8 Baylor def. North Dakota 105-43 (12/5/17)

No. 9 Oregon def. Southern Utah, 98-38 (12/9/17)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
#BigSkywBB
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B1G SKY INFORMATION

2491 Washington Blvd, Suite 201
Ogden, Utah 84401
801.392.1978
Fax: 801.392.5568

Commissioner: Andrea Williams

Sr. Assoc. Deputy Commissioner: Ron Loghry
Associate Comm./Compliance/Governance:
Jaynee Nadolski

Asst.Comm/Championships: Jon Kasper
Asst. Comm/Comm./External Affairs: Denise
Thompson

Communications Director: Blake Barington
Asst. Director: Lea Williams
Coordinator/Championships/Comm. Alex Kelly
Assoc. Director Compliance: Damilola Sule
Administrative Assistant: Cindy Gregory
Business Manager: Stacy Freeman

Communications Contact Info.
801.3921978
Denise Thompson, FB, GLF .......cvveeveeennee X-21
dthompson@bigskyconf.com

Blake Barington, SOC, MBB, SFT......cccceuu.... x-19
bbarington@bigskyconf.com

Lea Williams, VBALL, WBB, T&F
Iwilliams@bigskyconf.com

X-17

Alex Kelly, XC, TEN
akelly@bigskyconf.com

Big Sky Weekly Release
The Big Sky Conference will produce a week-
ly women’s basketball release every Tuesday
during the 2017 season. Media can receive the
releases as a PDF document via email by con-
tacting Lea Williams by email at lwilliams@big-
skyconf.com

Internet
The official website of the Big Sky Conference
can be accessed by visiting www.bigskyconf.
com. Weekly game notes, news releases, sta-
tistics and standings are updated on the web-
site. volleyball statistics are updated on mon-
day following the weeks games.

Players of the Week
Each week of the 2017 season the Big Sky se-
lects an offensive and defensive player of the
week. Nominations are made by each institu-
tion’s SIDs.

(7 Y
}@!’ EASTERN WASHINGTON 8-9, 3-2)

In its lone contest last week, Eastern Washington defeated Idaho (71-64) at home. In
that contest, senior Delaney Hodgins recorded a double-double on 19 points and 12
rebounds. Hodgins ranks among the top 10 in the conference in points (19.8), rebounds
(8.0), steals (2.3) and blocked shots per game (1.6). The Eagles will host Northern Ari-
zona and Southern Utah this week.

IDAHO (6-10, 2-3)

Idaho suffered a loss to Eastern Washington (71-64) on the road this week. Junior
guard Mikayla Ferenz remains the league’s scoring leader (22.9) this season. She is also
averaging an astounding 28.4 points per game in conference contests. Idaho will host
Southern Utah and Northern Arizona this week.

@ IDAHO STATE (10-6, 2-3)

Idaho State got a home win over North Dakota (57-46), but later lost a close game to
Northern Colorado (63-57). The Bengals have the second-best defense in the Big Sky,
allowing just an average of 63.2 points per game in league games. Idaho State will put
that stat to the test as they travel to Portland State and Sacramento State this week.

% MONTANA (9-8, 5-1)

The Lady Griz improved to a 5-1record and a share of the Big Sky lead with wins over
Sacramento State (68-59) and Portland State (69-53). Since the beginning of con-
ference play, Montana leads the league in scoring defense, allowing Big Sky foes to
score an average of 59.3 points per game. Junior forward Jace Henderson has helped
the Lady Griz carve out some key victories as she recorded a double-double in both
games last week. Montana will travel to Montana State for what looks to be another
wild rivalry game.

Q MONTANA STATE (9-8, 3-3)

Montana State dropped a game to Portland State (69-60), but later defeated Sacra-
mento State (85-50). The Bobcats are ranked third in the Big Sky in scoring defense,
so the upcoming rivalry game versus Montana at home looks to be a low-scoring bat-
tle, as the Lady Griz rank first in the conference in scoring defense.

NDNORTH DAKOTA (8-9, 1-5)

North Dakota lost a pair of games last week to Idaho State (57-46) and Weber State
(80-69). The Fighting Hawks rebound the ball well as they rank 37th in the nation
with an average of 42.41 rebounds per game. However, UND just can’t seem to score
enough points to escape the bottom of the Big Sky standings. North Dakota is back it
against Northern Colorado this week at home.

Follow Us on Social Media: @BigSkyConf
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IN/AU  NORTHERN ARIZONA (4-12, 1-4)

Northern Arizona was defeated by Southern Utah this past week 60-57. The Lumberjacks
have the worst field-goal percentage in conference games so far this season (35.2%) and
will have to improve to take down Eastern Washington and Idaho on the road this week.

@ NORTHERN COLORADO (13-4, 5-1)

Northern Colorado lost its first conference game to Weber State this past week (82-73).
However, the Bears rebounded and edged Idaho State 63-57 on the road to finish the
weekend 1-1. Northern Colorado will travel once again this week to take on North Dakota.
The Bears are very tough to beat with a lead in the fourth quarter as they ranked second
in the nation in team free-throw percentage (83.3%).

PORTLAND STATE (9-7, 3-2)

Portland State snapped Montana State’s 31-game home winning streak in a 69-60 win.
The Vikings suffered a setback later in the week, falling to Montana 69-53. Since Big Sky
Play began, Portland State has emerged as the conference leader in team field-goal per-
centage (46.6%). The Vikings will host Idaho State and Weber State this week.

S,
? N9 SACRAMENTO STATE (3-13, 1-4)

Sacramento State lost to both Montana (68-59) and Montana State (85-50) last week. As
a team, the Hornets average the most blocks per game (4.8) in Big Sky contests. Sacra-
mento State will host Weber State and Idaho State this week.

@ SOUTHERN UTAH (3-13, 1-4)

The T-Birds edged Northern Arizona 70-67 last week. Southern Utah’s sophomore guard
Rebecca Cardenas came up clutch in that contest as she swiped five steals and scored 20
points. Southern Utah will hit the road once again to play Idaho and Eastern Washington
this week.

WEBER STATE (12-4, 4-1)

Weber State scored a huge victory against previous conference unbeaten Northern
Colorado (82-73) last week. The Wildcats finished off the weekend with another win over
North Dakota (80-69). Senior guard Larryn Brooks scored 32 points against Northern
Colorado and Weber State hopes she can have similar performances against Sacramento
State and Portland State this week.

#BigSkyWBB

TV Schedule

SWX

Jan. 12 - Idaho at Eastern Washing-
ton

Jan. 20 - Montana at Montana State
Feb. 9 - Eastern Washington at
Idaho

Feb. 24 - Montana State at Montana

Midco

Nov. 15 - South Dakota State at
South Dakota

Jan. 6 - Montana at North Dakota
Feb. 8 - Weber State at North Da-
kota

Feb. 10 - Idaho State at North Da-
kota

Feb. 28 - Sacramento State at North
Dakota

Fox Sports North

Nov. 19 - Massachusetts at. North
Dakota

Dec. 2 - Northern lowa at North
Dakota

CET (Colorado)

Jan. 4 - Montana State at Northern
Colorado

Feb. 10 - Weber State at Northern
Colorado

NAU-TV

Dec. 7 - Arizona at Arizona

Dec. 9 - Cal Poly at Northern Arizona
Jan. 4 - Weber State at Northern
Arizona

Jan. 6 - Idaho State at Northern
Arizona

Jan. 13 - Southern Utah at Northern
Arizona

Jan. 25 - Montana State at Northern
Arizona

Jan. 27 - Montana at Northern Ari-
zona

Feb. 15 - Northern Colorado at
Northern Arizona

Feb. 17 - North Dakota at Northern
Arizona

Feb. 28 - Idaho at Northern Arizona
March 2 - Eastern Washington at
Northern Arizona

Spectrum Sports
Nov. 17 - Northern Arizona at Hawaii

BYU-TV
Dec. 22 - Montana State at BYU
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Big Sky Statistical Leaders
By Class

Points

Sr. - Larryn Brooks (WSU) - 20.4

Jr. - Mikayla Ferenz (Ul) - 22.9

So. - Hannah Friend (SAC) - 18.4

Fr. - Dana Degraffenreid (SAC) - 10.2

Rebounds

Sr. - Kenna McDavis (NAU) - 9.5
Jr. - Lexi Klabo (UND) - 8.8

So. - Madeline Smith (MSU) - 8.9
Fr. - ***

Assists

Sr. - Olivia Lucero (NAU) - 4.8

Jr. - Jaiamoni Welch-Coleman (WSU) - 4.1
So. - Rebecca Cardenas (SUU) - 4.6

Fr. - Kylie Jimenez (PSU) - 4.6

Steals

Sr. - Maranne Johnson (SAC) - 2.7
Jr. - Savannah Smith (UNC) - 2.7
So. - Symone Starks, (EWU) - 3.4
Fr. - Kylie Jimenez, (PSU) - 1.8

Big Sky Superlatives

30+ Point Performances

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

Big Sky Women'’s Basketball Notebook

Savannah Scott, Northern Colorado
Hannah Friend, Sacramento State
Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

39 points vs. Portland State (1/6/18)
35 points vs. DePaul (11/10/17)
34 points vs. UC Riverside (11/26/17)

33 points vs. Sacramento State (1/4/18)

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

33 points vs. North Dakota (12/28/17)

Larryn Brooks, Weber State

33 points vs. Portland (12/17/17)

Larryn Brooks, Weber State

32 points__vs. Northern Colorado (1/11/18)

Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado
Ashley Bolston, Portland State
Hannah Friend, Sacramento State
Sidney Rielly, Portland State

32 points vs. Montana State (1/4/18)
32 points vs. Ole Miss (12/19/17)
32 points vs. Antelope Valley (12/6/17)

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

Brooke Blair, Idaho State

25+ Point Performances

Hannah Friend, Sacramento State
Taylor Pierce, Idaho

30 points vs. UC Irvine (12/16/17)
30 points vs. Wyoming (12/9/17)
30 points vs. Washington (11/12/17)
29 points vs. Idaho (1/4/18)

29 points vs. Eastern Oregon (12/21/17)

Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

29 points vs. Northern lowa (12/2/17)

Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado
Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Sidney Rielly, Portland State

29 points vs. Denver (11/12/17)
29 Points__vs. Northern lllinois (12/20/17)
28 points vs. UC Riverside (11/26/17)
28 points vs. San Jose State (11/19/17)

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Kiana Brown, Portland State

28 points vs. Fresno State (11/10/17)
28 points_vs. Air Force (11/14/17)
27 points____vs. Sacramento State (1/6/18)
27 points vs. North Dakota (12/30/17)
27 points vs. Seattle (11/22/17)

Taylor Pierce, Idaho

27 points__vs. Cal State Fullerton (12/4/17)

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

27 points vs. AbileneChristian (11/18/17)

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Hannah Friend, Sacramento State
Savannah Scott, Northern Colorado
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

27 pointsvs. Rice (1/12/17)
26 points_ vs. Eastern Washington (1/6/18)
26 points vs. Liberty (11/20/17)
26 points vs. SMSU (12/18/17)

Fallyn Freije, North Dakota

26 points_vs. North Dakota State (12/9/17)

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Savannah Dhaliwal, Portland State
Courtney Smith, Northern Colorado
Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona

26 points vs. Washington (12/1/17)
26 points vs. Boise State (12/3/17)
26 points vs. Multnomah (11/25/17)
26 points vs. LSU (11/15/17)

26 points__vs. UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)

Violet Kapri Morrow, Eastern Washington 25 points vs. Portland State (1/4/18)

Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Ashley Bolston, Portland State

25 points vs. Portland State (12/30/17)
25 points_ vs. Sacramento State (12/30/17)

Savannah Scott, Northern Colorado 25 points vs. BYU (11/30/17)
Hannah Friend, Sacramento State 25 points vs. UC Davis (11/28/17)
Geraldine McCorkell, Idaho 25 points vs. CSUN (11/24/17)
Sidney Rielly, Portland State 25 points vs. Seattle (11/22/17)
Violet Kapri Morrow, Eastern Washington 25 points vs. BYU (11/17/17)

12+ Rebound Performances
Madeline Smith, Montana State
Whitney Johnson, Southern Utah
Pia Jurhar, Portland State

19 rebounds_vs. Providence (Mont.) (11/15/17)

17 rebounds
16 rebounds

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

15 rebounds

Geraldine McCorkell, Idaho

Peyton Carroll, Northern Arizona
Kennedy Nicholas, Sacramento State
Madeline Smith, Montana State

Irene Vicente, Idaho State

14 rebounds

vs. Utah Valley (11/30/17)
vs. Multnomah (11/25/17)
vs. Montana (12/28/17)

15 rebounds vs. Northern lowa (12/2/17)
14 rebounds_:

vs. Eastern Washington (1/12/18)
vs. CSUN (12/18/17)

14 rebounds vs. San Francisco (12/15/17)

14 rebounds

vs. Omaha (11/17/17)

14 rebounds vs. College of Idaho (11/16/17)

Jace Henderson, Montana

Jocelyn Adams, Weber State
Geraldine McCorkell, Idaho

13 rebounds vs. Portland State (1/13/18)

13 rebounds vs. Southern Utah (1/6/18)

Grace Kenyon, Idaho State
Jace Henderson, Montana

13 rebounds
13 rebounds

Sai Tapasa, ldaho State

13 rebounds

13 rebounds vs. Eastern Oregon (12/21/17)

vs. Utah Valley (12/16/17)
vs. Seattle (12/13/17)
vs. Hawai'i (12/8/17)

Follow Us on Social Media: @BigSkyConf
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Big Sky Superlatives

Fallyn Frieje, North Dakota
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

13 rebounds
13 rebounds

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Kaleigh Paplow, Northern Arizona

13 rebounds

vs. Lamar (11/24/17)
vs. UMASS (11/19/17)
vs. Antelope Valley (11/27/17)

13 rebounds vs. UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)

12 rebounds

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington 12 rebounds

Jace Henderson, Montana

12 rebounds

Courtney West, Portland State
Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

Madeline Smith, Montana State
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

12 rebounds
12 rebounds

vs. Southern Utah (1/13/18)
vs. Idaho (1/12/18)

vs. Sacramento State (1/11/18)

vs. Montana State (1/11/18)
vs. Southern Utah (1/4/18)

12 rebounds vs. Northern Arizona (12/30/17)

12 rebounds

Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

12 rebounds

Madeline Smith, Montana State
Fallyn Freije, North Dakota

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Geraldine McCorkell, Idaho
Madeline Smith, Montana State
Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

vs. Eastern Wash. (12/30/17)
vs. Mayville State (12/12/17)

12 rebounds vs. Stephen F. Austin (12/9/17)
12 rebounds vs. North Dakota State (12/9/17)

12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds

12 rebounds

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington 12 rebounds

Sai Tapasa, ldaho State

12 rebounds

6+ Assist Performances
Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

11 assists

vs. Denver (12/3/17)
vs. TCU (11/25/17)

vs. MSU-BiIllings (11/25/17)

vs. Boise State (11/19/17)

vs. South Dakota State (11/15/17)
vs. Air Force (11/14/17)

vs. Seattle (11/10/17)

vs. Utah Valley (11/30/17)

Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona

11 assists

vs. UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)

Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

11 assists

vs. Utah Valley (12/16/17)

Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona

10 assists vs. Youngstown State (12/16/17)

Krystal Leger-Walker, Northern Colorado 10 assists

Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

9 assists

vs. Colorado State (12/10/17)
vs. ldaho (1/6/17)

Tiara Scott, Sacramento State

9 assists

vs. Portland State (12/30/17)

Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

9 assists

vs. Ole Miss (12/19/17)

Hannah Caudill, Montana State

8 assists

vs. Sacramento State (1/13/18)

Hannah Caudill, Montana State

8 assists

vs. Northern Colorado (1/4/18)

Brittany Klaman, Eastern Washington

8 assists

vs. North Dakota (12/30/17)

J. Coleman-Welch Weber State

8 assists

vs. Fresno State (12/20/17)

Krystal Leger-Walker, Northern Colorado
Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State

8 assists
8 assists

vs. UMKC (12/19/17)
vs. Antelope Valley (12/6/17)

Tiara Scott, Sacramento State

8 assists

vs. UC Riverside (11/26/17)

McKenzie Johnston, Montana

7 assists

vs. Sacramento State (1/11/18)

Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado

7 assists

vs. Montana (1/6/18)

Courtney West, Portland State

7 assists

vs. ldaho (1/6/17)

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

7 assists

vs. Portland State (1/6/18)

Allison Kirby, Idaho

7 assists

vs. Portland State (1/6/18)

McKenzie Johnston, Montana

7 assists

vs. Southern Utah (12/30/17)

Ashley Bolston, Portland State
Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona

7 assists vs. Sacramento State (12/30/17)

7 assists

vs. Montana (12/28/17)

Krystal Leger-Walker, Northern Colorado
Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona

7 assists

vs. Liberty (12/20/17)

7 assists

vs. Cal Poly (12/9/17)

Kaleigh Paplow, Northern Arizona

7 assists

vs. Arizona (12/7/17)

McKenzie Johnston, Montana

7 assists

vs. Stephen F. Austin (12/7/17)

Savannah Scott, Northern Colorado

7 assists

vs. Pacific (12/3/17)

Tiara Scott, Sacramento State

7 assists

vs. UC Davis (11/30/17)

Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

7 assists

vs. Portland (11/28/17)

Mikayla Ferenz, Idaho

7 assists

vs. CSUN (11/24/17)

Tiara Scott, Sacramento State

7 assists

vs. Nevada (11/24/17)

Courtney West, Portland State

7 assists

vs. San Jose State (11/19/17)

Hannah Caudill, Montana State

7 assists

vs. Omaha (11/17/17)

Krystal Leger-Walker, Northern Colorado
Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

7 assists

vs. LSU (11/15/17)

7 assists

vs. San Diego (11/14/17)

Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

7 assists

vs. Washington (11/12/17)

Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

Savannah Scott, Northern Colorado

6 assists

7 assists vs. Sacramento State (12/30/17)

vs. Montana (1/6/18)

Symone Starks, Eastern Washington

6 assists

vs. Sacramento State (1/6/18)

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington

6 assists

vs. Sacramento State (1/6/18)

Geraldine McCorkell, Idaho

6 assists

vs. Portland State (1/6/18)

Larryn Brooks, Weber State

6 assists

vs. Southern Utah (1/6/18)

Big Sky vs. The Conferences

Conference Record
ACC O-1
America East 0O-1
Atlantic 10 1-1
Big East 1-1
Big Ten 0-2
Big South 1-0
Big West 1-9
Big 12 0-3
Cascade Collegiate* 3-0
California Pacific* 3-0
Frontier* 3-0
GNAC 1-0
Horizon League 0O-1
MAAC 0-2
Mountain West 9-12
MVC 1-2
NSAA* 1-0
NSIC 1-0
NWC 1-0
Ohio Valley 1-1
PAC-12 2-1
RMAC 1-0
SEC 2-2
Southland 4-1
Summit League 2-3
C-USA 1-1
WAC 6-6
West Coast 7-9

*Indicates An NAIA Conference

#BigSkywBB
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Big Sky Superlatives (Continued)

2017-18 #BicSkyWBB

PLAYERS OoF THE WEEK

Nov. 14 - Savannah Scott, UNC

Nov. 21 - Lexi Klabo, UND

Nov. 28 - Geraldine McCorkell, Ul

DEec. 5 - Savannah Scott, UNC

Dec. 12 - Olivia Lucero, NAU

DEec. 19 - Grace Kenyon, ISU

DEec. 26 - Ashley Bolston, PSU

JAN. 2 - Mikayla Ferenz, Ul

JAN. 9 - Mikayla Ferenz, Ul

JaN. 16 - Larryn Brooks, WSU

JAN. 23

JAN. 30

FeB. 6

Fes. 13

Fes. 20

FeB. 27

MARCH 6

Dora Goles, Idaho State

Oliana Squires, Montana State
Allison Kirby, Idaho

Hannah Caudill, Montana State
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Kianna Williams, Northern Colorado
Tiarna Clarke, Northern Colorado
Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona
Jaiamoni Coleman-Welch, Weber State
Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Tiara Scott, Sacramento State
Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

McKenzie Johnson, Montana

Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

McKenzie Johnson, Montana

Oliana Squires, Montana State
Melissa Dailey, North Dakota

Irene Vicente, Idaho State

Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah
Jaiamoni Coleman-Welch, Weber State
Taylor Pierce, Idaho

Jaiamoni Coleman-Welch, Weber State
Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah
Jaiamoni Coleman-Welch, Weber State
Krysta Leger-Walker, Northern Colorado

4+ Steal Performances
Kianna Williams, Northern Colorado
Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Violet Kapri Morrow, Eastern Washington
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Kaleigh Paplow, Northern Arizona
Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Irene Vicente, Idaho State

6 assists vs. Southern Utah (1/4/18)
6 assists_vs. Northern Arizona (12/30/17)
6 assists vs. North Dakota (12/28/17)
6 assists vs. Southern Utah (12/28/17)
6 assists vs. Northern Colo. (12/28/17)
6 assists vs. Eastern Wash. (12/28/17)

6 assists vs. UMKC (12/19/17)
6 assists vs. CSUN (12/18/17)
6 assists vs. Portland (12/17/17)
6 assists vs. UC Irvine (12/16/17)
6 assists vs. Cal Poly (12/11/17)

6 assists___vs. Antelope Valley (12/6/17)
6 assists___vs. Washington State (12/1/17)
6 assists_ vs. Long Beach State (12/2/17)
6 assists vs. Gonzaga (12/2/17)
6 assists_ vs. Cal State Fullerton (12/1/17)
6 assists vs. MSU-Billings (11/25/17)
6 assists vs. Lamar (11/24/17)
6 assists_vs. College of Idaho (11/16/17)

6 assists vs. Utah Valley (11/25/17)
6 assists vs. UC Irvine (12/5/17)
6 assists vs. Oregon (12/2/17)

6 assists vs. AbileneChristian (11/18/17)
6 assists vs. Antelope Valley (11/20/17)

6 assists vs. BYU (11/10/17)
6 assists vs. Utah Valley (11/10/17)
6 assists vs. DePaul (11/10/17)
8 steals vs. Weber State (1/11/18)
7 steals vs. Purdue (12/17/17)
7 steals vs. Oregon (11/21/17)
7 steals vs. Fresno State (11/10/17)

6 steals_ vs. Eastern Washington (1/6/18)
6 steals vs. Arizona (12/7/17)
6 steals vs. Gonzaga (11/30/17)
6 steals_ vs. College of Idaho (11/16/17)

Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah
Krystal Leger-Walker, Northern Colorado
Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Breanu Reid, Southern Utah

5 steals  vs. Northern Arizona (1/13/18)
5 steals vs. Montana (1/6/18)
5 steals vs. Portland State (1/4/18)
5 steals vs. Northern Colorado (12/28/17)
5 steals vs. Montana (11/30/17)

Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado
Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Courtney West, Portland State

5 steals vs. Montana (11/30/17)
5 steals vs. Eastern Wash. (12/28/17)
5 steals vs. Miami (12/18/17)
5 steals vs. UC Irvine (12/16/17)

Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Skylee Doman, Southern Utah

5 steals vs. Antelope Valley (12/6/17)

Dana Degraffenreid, Sacramento State
Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado
Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado
McKenzie Johnston, Montana

5 steals vs. Boise State (12/3/17)
5 steals vs. Utah Valley (11/30/17)
5 steals vs. UC Riverside (11/26/17)
5 steals vs. San Francisco (11/19/17)
5 steals vs. Denver (11/12/17)

4 steals vs. Sacramento State (1/11/18)

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington
Taylor Pierce, Idaho

4 steals vs. Sacramento State (1/6/18)

Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

Kianna Williams, Northern Colorado
Emily Drake, Weber State

4 steals vs. Portland State (1/6/18)
4 steals vs. Idaho (1/4/18)
4 steals vs. Idaho State (1/4/18)
4 steals vs. ldaho (12/30/17)
4 steals vs. Idaho State (12/30/17)

Sophia Stiles, Montana

4 steals_vs. Northern Arizona (12/28/17)

Symone Starks, Eastern Washington
Jocelyn Adams, Weber State

4 steals vs. UT-Martin (12/20/17)
4 steals_ vs. Northern lllinois (12/20/17)

Sophia Stiles, Montana
Maranne Johnson, Sacramento State
Fallyn Freije, North Dakota

4 steals_ vs. Rocky Mountain (12/20/17)
4 steals_ vs. Northern lllinois (12/20/17)
4 steals vs. SMSU (12/18/17)

Jill Morton, North Dakota

4 steals vs. SMSU (12/18/17)

Follow Us on Social Media: @BigSkyConf
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Big Sky Superlatives (Continued)

Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

4 steals vs. Grand Canyon (12/18/17)

Olivia Lucero, Northern Arizona

4 steals vs. Arizona (12/7/17)

Jace Henderson, Montana

4 steals_ vs. Stephen F. Austin (12/7/17)

Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

Natalie Sanchez, Southern Utah

Breanu Reid, Southern Utah

4 steals vs. UC Irvine (12/5/17)
4 steals vs. UC Irvine (12/5/17)
4 steals vs. UC Irvine (12/5/17)

Mekayla Isaak, Montana

4 steals_ vs. Cal State Fullerton (12/1/17)

Delany Junkermier, Montana State

Breanu Reid, Southern Utah

Emily Drake, Weber State

Savannah Smith, Northern Colorado

Ashley Larsen, Southern Utah

Uriah Howard, Eastern Washington

Symone Starks, Eastern Washington

Skylee Doman, Southern Utah

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington

Kylie Jimenez, Portland State

Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

Peyton Torgerson, Southern Utah

Dana Degraffenreid, Sacramento State

Rebecca Cardenas, Southern Utah

Kailie Quinn, Weber State

3+ Block Performances
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

Courtney West, Portland State

Kennedy Nicholas, Sacramento State

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona

4 steals vs. Utah State (12/1/17)
4 steals vs. Utah Valley (11/30/17)
4 steals vs. Incarnate Word (11/25/17)
4 steals vs. Quinnipiac (11/22/17)
4 steals vs.Utah State (11/21/17)
4 steals vs. BYU (11/17/17)
4 steals vs. Fresno State (11/10/17)
4 steals vs. Binghamton (11/18/17)
4 steals vs. Air Force (11/14/17)
4 steals vs. Nevada (11/12/17)
4 steals vs. San Diego (11/14/17)
4 steals vs. San Diego (11/14/17)
4 steals vs. Morehead State (11/11/17)
4 steals vs. BYU (11/10/17)
4 steals vs. Utah Valley (11/10/17)
8 blocks vs. UMASS (11/19/17)
7 blocks vs. Northern lowa (12/2/17)
7 blocks vs. San Jose State (11/19/17)
6 blocks vs. Montana (1/11/18)
6 blocks vs. BYU (11/17/17)
6 blocks vs. Rice (11/12/17)

Courtney West, Portland State
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

5 blocks_vs. Eastern Washington (1/4/18)

Courtney Smith, Northern Colorado

Courtney West, Portland State

Blaire Braxton, Montana State

Jocelyn Adams, Weber State

Kennedy Nicholas, Sacramento State

Madeline Smith, Montana State

Briana Gray, Weber State

Courtney Smith, Northern Colorado

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona

Jocelyn Adams, Weber State

Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

5 blocks vs. Eastern Wash. (12/30/17)
5 blocks vs. Liberty (12/20/17)
5 blocks vs. UC Irvine (12/16/17)
5 blocks vs. Wyoming (11/29/17)
5 blocks vs. CSUN (11/30/17)
4 blocks vs. Montana State (1/8/18)
4 blocks vs. North Dakota (1/6/18)
4 blocks vs. Southern Utah (1/6/18)
4 blocks vs. ldaho (12/30/17)
4 blocks vs. North Dakota (12/30/17)
4 blocks vs. Montana (12/28/17)
4 blocks vs. Portland (12/17/17)
4 blocks vs. Utah Valley (12/16/17)

Sophia Stiles, Montana

4 blocks__ vs. Cal State Fullerton (12/1/17)

Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington

Courtney West, Portland State

Kianna Williams, Northern Colorado

Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

Hannah Friend, Sacramento State

Kennedy Nicholas, Sacramento State

Lexi Klabo, North Dakota

Courtney West, Portland State

4 blocks vs. Air Force (11/14/17)
4 blocks vs. Montana State (1/11/18)
3 blocks vs. Weber State (1/11/18)
3 blocks vs. North Dakota (1/11/18)
3 blocks vs. Montana State (1/6/18)
3 blocks vs. Idaho (1/4/18)
3 blocks vs. Idaho (1/4/18)
3 blocks vs. Montana (1/4/18)
3 blocks vs. Portland (11/28/17)

Madeline Smith, Montana State
Isabelle Hadden, Idaho

3 blocks__vs. Northern Arizona (12/30/17)
3 blocks vs. Eastern Oregon (12/21/17)

Pia Jurhar, Portland State

Uriah Howard, Eastern Washington

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona

Kennedy Nicholas, Sacramento State

Grace Kenyon, Idaho State

3 blocks vs. Ole Miss (12/19/17)
3 blocks vs. Saint Mary’s (12/18/17)
3 blocks vs. CSUN (12/18/17)
3 blocks vs. Miami (12/18/17)
3 blocks vs. Utah Valley (12/16/17)

Kenna McDavis, Northern Arizona
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington

3 blocks_vs. Youngstown State (12/16/17)
3 blocks vs. Cal Poly (12/11/17)

Laura Pranger, Montana State

3 blocks_ vs. Stephen F. Austin (12/9/17)

Courtney West, Portland State

3 blocks vs. Portland State (12/9/17)

Megan , Southern Utah

3 blocks vs. UC Irvine (12/5/17)

2018 BIG SKY CAREER LEADERS
WATCH LIST

Points
9. Delaney Hodgins (EWU) - 1,764

Field Goals Made
10. Delaney Hodgins (EWU) - 656

Blocks
T8. Delaney Hodgins (EWU) - 171

Steals
5. Maranne Johnson (SAC) - 291

3-Point Field Goals Made
1. Maranne Johnson (SAC) - 267
3. Taylor Pierce (Ul) - 247

7. Mikayla Ferenz (Ul) - 231

8. Kailie Quinn (WSU) - 230

16. Hannah Caudill (MSU) - 201

#BigSkywBB



Big Sky Women'’s Basketball Notebook

Sky Superlatives (Continued)

Courtney West, Portland State 3 blocks vs. Portland (11/28/17)
Tatiana Streun, Portland State 3 blocks vs. Portland (11/28/17)
Delaney Hodgins, Eastern Washington 3 blocks vs. Utah Valley (11/25/17)
Pia Jurhar, Portland State 3 blocks vs. Multnomah (11/25/17)
Kianna Williams, Northern Colorado 3 blocks vs. Quinnipiac (11/22/17)
Courtney West, Portland State 3 blocks vs. Seattle (11/22/17)
Laura Pranger, Montana State 3 blocks_vs. Providence (Mont.) (11/15/17)
Lexi Klabo, North Dakota 3 blocks_vs. South Dakota State (11/15/17)
Courtney West, Portland State 3 blocks vs. UNLV (11/10/17)
Briana Gray, Weber State 3 blocks vs. Utah Valley (11/10/17)

Follow Us on Social Media: @BigSkyConf n y @
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Big Sky in the NCAA Statistical Rankings

Big Sky Teams In the Top 50

Statistic Team Rank Value
Assist Turnover Ratio Northern Colorado 44 112
Portland State 49 11
Assists Per Game Portland State 38 16.9
Blocked Shots Eastern Washington 48 79
Blocke Shots Per Game Eastern Washington 48 4.6
Defensive Rebounds Per Game Northern Arizona 14 30
Portland State 23 29
Fewest Fouls Weber State 27 242
Northern Colo. 50 256
Fewest Turnovers Weber State 15 208
Idaho 47 227
Field-Goal Percentage Northern Colorado 46 44
Field-Goal Percentage Defense Idaho State 28 35.7
Free Throw Attempts North Daktoa 10 390
Free Throws Made North Dakota 16 272
Free-Thow Percentage Northern Colo. 2 83.3
Portland State 17 76.7
Weber State 27 75.8
Rebound Margin Idaho State 44 6.9
Rebounds Per Game North Dakota 37 42.41
Northern Arizona 44 4213
Scoring Offense Weber State 50 74.9
Steals Southern Utah 29 187
Eastern Washington 30 186
Steals Per Game Southern Utah 17 1.7
Eastern Wash. 29 10.9
Three-Point Field Goal Defense Montana State 31 27.7
Thee-point Field Goals Made Montana State 12 166
Idaho 16 161
Weber State 25 156
Sacramento State 46 138
Three-Point Field Goals Per Game Idaho 5 10.1
Montana State 9 9.8
Weber State 20 9.1
Sacramento State 30 8.6
Three-Point Field Goal Percentage Idaho State 27 375
Montana State 41 36.5
Turnovers Per Game Weber State 27 13.0
Montana 50 13.7

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
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Big Sky in the NCAA Statistical Rankings

Big Sky Individuals In the Top 50

Statistic Player Rank Value
Assist Turnover Ratio Kylie Jimenez, PSU 10 3.08
Blocked Shots Lexi Klabo, UND 19 44
Courtney West, PSU 31 34
Blocke Shots Per Game Lexi Klabo, UND 18 2.59
Courtney West, PSU 24 2.38
Defensive Rebounds Per Game Kenna McDavis, NAU 6 9
Field Goals Made Mikayla Ferenz, Ul 18 134
Delaney Hodgins, EWU 29 127
Field-Goal Percentage Courtney Smith, UNC 44 55.51
Free Throws Made Lexi Klabo, UND 6 no
Savannah Scott, UNC 37 78
Free-Throw Percentage Savannh Scott, UNC 7 90.7
Larryn Brooks, WSU 20 87.8
Olivia Lucero, NAU 24 87.3
Points Per Game Mikayla Ferenz, Ul 9 22.9
Larryn Brooks, WSU 28 20.4
Delaney Hodgins, EWU 39 19.8
Sidney Rielly, PSU 43 19.6
Rebounds Per Game Kenna McDavis, NAU 42 9.5
Steals Symone Starks, EWU 12 58
Rebecca Cardenas, SUU 30 48
Steals Per Game Symone Starks, EWU 10 3.44
Rebecca Cardenas, SUU 23 3.00
Savannah Smith, UNC 46 2.73
Maranne Johnson, SAC 49 2.69
Three-Point Field Goals Made Taylor Pierce, Ul 7 66
Mikayla Ferenz, Ul n 61
Larryn Brooks, WSU 20 55
Hannah Caudill, MSU 30 51
Kenna McDavis, NAU 46 47
Three-Point Field Goals Per Game Taylor Pierce, Ul 2 413
Mikayla Ferenz, Ul 7 3.81
Larryn Brooks, WSU 14 3.44
Hannah Caudill, MSU 29 3.00
Kenna McDavis, NAU 29 3.00
Maranne Johnson, SAC 43 2.94
Thee-Point Field Goal Percentage Brooke Blair, ISU 12 45.5
Savannah Scott, UNC 22 44.4
Hannah Caudill, MSU 44 41.8
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National Polls

2017 Big Sky Preseason Coaches’ Poll 2017 Big Sky Media Poll

RK Team Points RK Team Points

1 Northern Colorado 15 (9) 1 Northern Colorado 176 (8)
2 North Dakota 100 (M 2 North Dakota 156 (2)
3 Montana 89 (2) 3 Montana State 144 (3)
4 Montana State 83 4 |daho 127

5 Idaho 82 5 Montana 120 (2)
6 Portland State 75 6 Eastern Washington 18

7 Eastern Washington 73 7 |daho State 16

8 Idaho State 63 8 Portland State 110 (1)

9 Sacramento State 37 9 Weber State 66

10 Weber State 34 10 Sacramento State 61

n Northern Arizona 24 1 Northern Arizona 34

12 Southern Utah 17 12 Southern Utah 20

USA Today Preseason Coaches’ Poll (Jan. 8) AP Top 25

Rank Team Record Points Rank Team Record Points
1 Connecticut (32) 16-0 800 1 Connecticut (32) 15-0 800
2 Louisville 19-0 759 2 Louisville 19-0 766
3 Mississippi State 19-0 742 3 Mississippi State  19-0 729
4 Baylor 15-1 694 4 Baylor 15-1 698
5 Notre Dame 16-2 649 5 Notre Dame 16-2 665
6 Oregon 17-2 617 6 Tennessee 16-1 630
7 Tennessee 16-1 612 7 Oregon 17-2 615
8 Ohio State 16-2 553 8 Ohio State 16-2 563
9 Texas 14-3 547 9 Texas 14-2 540
10 South Carolina 14-3 544 10 South Carolina 14-3 510
M Florida State 16-2 473 n Missouri 15-2 478
12 Missouri 15-2 437 12 Florida State 16-2 445
13 UCLA 13-4 418 13 UCLA 13-4 419
14 Maryland 15-3 374 14 Maryland 15-3 381
15 Duke 14-4 330 15 Duke 14-4 326
16 West Virginia 15-3 271 16 Texas A&M 14-5 272
17 Texas A&M 14-5 268 17 West Virginia 15-3 256
18 Michigan 15-4 237 18 Oregon State 13-4 236
19 Oregon State 13-4 220 19 Michigan 15-4 183
20 lowa 15-3 176 20 lowa 15-3 148
21 Rutgers 17-3 133 21 California 13-4 123
22 Green Bay 15-2 123 22 Arizona State 13-5 108
23 South Florida 14-4 91 23 Green Bay 14-2 99
24 Georgia 16-2 76 24 Oklahoma State 12-4 96
25 Arizona State 13-5 52 25 Rutgers 17-3 90
Others receiving votes: Oklahoma State 48, Mar- Others receiving votes: Georgia 87, Stanford 51, South Florida
quette 29, DePaul 21, California 20, Stanford 19, Syr- 39, TCU 13, Villanova 9, Marquette 7, Syracuse 6, Michigan State
acuse 17, Villanova 12, Virginia 10, NC State 8, USC 3, NC State 3, Belmont 2, Kansas State 2, Mercer 1, Purdue 1
7, TCU 7, Florida Gulf Coast 3, Purdue 1, Michigan

State 1, Houston 1

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
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Media Coverage

CoLLEGE SPORTS MADNESS
Bic Skv PLavers oF THE Week B1G SKY WEBSITES AND TWITTER FEEDS
Nov. 14 - Savannah Scott, UNC
School Website Twitter
Nov. 21 - Lexi Klabo, UND Eastern Washington GoEags.com @EWUWBB
Idaho GoVandals.com @VandalsWBB
Nov. 28 - Geraldine McCorkell, Ul Idaho State ISUBengals.com @HeartofaBengal
Dec. 5 - Savannah Scott, UNC Montana GoGriz.com @MontanaGrizWBB
Montana State MSUBobcats.com @MSUBobcatswWBB
Dec. 12 - Olivia Lucero, NAU North Dakota UNDSports.com @UNDwbasketball
Northern Arizona NAUAthletics.com @NAU_WBB
Dec. 19 - Larryn Brooks, WSU Northern Colorado UNCBears.com @UNCBearsWBB
Dec. 26 - Ashley Bolston, PSU Portland State GoViks.com @VikswBB
Sacramento State HornetSports.com @SacStateWbb
JaN. 2 - Savannah Smith, UNC Southern Utah SUUTBIrds.com @SUUWBasketball
Weber State WeberStateSports.com @WeberStateWBB
JAN. 9 - Mikayla Ferenz, Ul
JAN. 16 - Larryn Brooks, WSU Pluto TV Channel Lineup
Channel School
Jan. 23 230 Main Big Sky Channel
JAN. 30 231 Big Sky Championships
232 Portland State
Fes. 6 233 Sacramento State
Fes. 13 234 Eastern Washington
235 Weber State
Fee. 20 236 Southern Utah
Feg. 27 237 Montana
238 Montana State
MarcH 6 239 Northern Arizona
240 North Dakota
241 Northern Colorado
242 ldaho
243 ldaho State
246 Concurrent Events
247 Reserved for Concurrent Events
248 Reserved for Concurrent Events
249 Reserved for Concurrent Events

The Big Sky Conference announced a partnership with Pluto TV,
the leading free Internet television service in America. As a part
of the deal, Big Sky Conference will air all of its live streamed
sports events on Pluto TV for free including up to 700 football,
men’s and women’s basketball, volleyball and selected soccer,
softball and track and field events.

All Eleven Sports productions will also be available on Watch-
BigSky.com and Pluto TV. The Big Sky will join world-renowned
sports leagues such as the La Liga and the English Premier League E I_ E
as part of Eleven Sports’ offerings. Eleven Sports is available on

various Cable, Satellite, Telco, and OTT providers. Go to http:/ spu RT
elevensportsusa.com/where-to-watch/ to find Eleven Sports in
your area.

Follow Us on Social Media: @BigSkyConf n L 4 @



2017-18 Big Sky
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G  W-L Pts Avg/G SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Weber State 16 12-4 1199 74.9 1. ldaho State 16 970  60.6
2. Portland State 16 9-7 1193 74.6 2. Montana 17 1044 61.4
3. ldaho 16 6-10 1138 71.1 3. Montana State 17 1056 62.1
4. Sacramento State 16 3-13 1120 70.0 4. Northern Colorado 17 1078 63.4
5. Northern Arizona 16 4-12 1119 69.9 5. Eastern Washington 17 1133 66.6
6. ldaho State 16 10-6 1112 69.5 6. North Dakota 17 1152 67.8
7. Northern Colorado 17 13-4 1168 68.7 7. Weber State 16 1116 69.8
8. North Dakota 17 8-9 1144 67.3 8. Southern Utah 16 1166 72.9
9. Montana State 17 9-8 1106 65.1 9. Portland State 16 1171 73.2
10. Eastern Washington 17 8-9 1066 62.7 10. Northern Arizona 16 1192 745
11. Southern Utah 16 3-13 999 62.4 11. ldaho 16 1230 76.9
12. Montana 17 o-8 1047 61.6 12. Sacramento State 16 1321 82.6
SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. ldaho State 16 69.5 60.6 +8.9 1. Northern Colorado 17 235 282 .833
2. Northern Colorado 17 68.7 63.4 +5.3 2. Portland State 16 244 318 767
3. Weber State 16 74.9 69.8 +5.2 3. Weber State 16 169 223 .758
4. Montana State 17 65.1 62.1 +2.9 4. Sacramento State 16 176 248 .710
5. Portland State 16 74.6 73.2 +1.4 5. Northern Arizona 16 219 310 .706
6. Montana 17 61.6 61.4 +0.2 6. Eastern Washington 17 180 255 .706
7. North Dakota 17 67.3 67.8 -0.5 7. Montana 17 198 281 .705
8. Eastern Washington 17 62.7 66.6 -3.9 8. ldaho 16 171 243 .704
9. Northern Arizona 16 69.9 74.5 -4.6 9. North Dakota 17 272 390 .697
10. ldaho 16 71.1 76.9 -5.8 10. ldaho State 16 210 310 677
11. Southern Utah 16 62.4 72.9 -10.4 11. Montana State 17 120 178 .674
12. Sacramento State 16 70.0 82.6 -12.6 12. Southern Utah 16 168 267 .629
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct. FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Northern Colorado 17 411 932 441 1. ldaho State 16 328 919 .357
2. Weber State 16 442 1011 437 2. Northern Arizona 16 427 1104 .387
3. Portland State 16 420 965 .435 3. Montana 17 367 943 .389
4. ldaho State 16 399 921 .433 4. Montana State 17 384 985 .390
5. ldaho 16 403 970 415 5. North Dakota 17 415 1058 .392
6. Montana State 17 410 993 413 6. Weber State 16 402 1024 .393
7. Northern Arizona 16 405 999 .405 7. Portland State 16 428 1078 .397
8. Eastern Washington 17 395 1005 .393 8. Northern Colorado 17 413 986 419
9. North Dakota 17 388 1014 .383 9. Eastern Washington 17 399 932 .428
10. Montana 17 387 1018 .380 10. Southern Utah 16 429 991 .433
11. Sacramento State 16 403 1082 .372 11. ldaho 16 456 1038 .439
12. Southern Utah 16 368 1024 .359 12. Sacramento State 16 487 1052 .463
3-POINT FG PCT G __3FGM __ 3FGA Pct. 3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM___ 3FGA Pct.
1. ldaho State 16 104 277 .375 1. Montana State 17 86 310 277
2. Montana State 17 166 455 .365 2. Northern Colorado 17 81 278 291
3. Portland State 16 109 304 .359 3. ldaho State 16 94 311 .302
4. ldaho 16 161 453 .355 4. Montana 17 109 359 .304
5. Northern Colorado 17 111 316 .351 5. Weber State 16 111 349 .318
6. Weber State 16 146 416 .351 6. Northern Arizona 16 131 389 .337
7. Northern Arizona 16 90 277 .325 7. Eastern Washington 17 97 288 .337
8. North Dakota 17 96 300 .320 8. ldaho 16 135 391 .345
9. Sacramento State 16 138 457 .302 9. North Dakota 17 116 335 .346
10. Southern Utah 16 95 316 .301 10. Portland State 16 143 410 .349
11. Eastern Washington 17 96 359 .267 11. Sacramento State 16 125 356 .351
12. Montana 17 75 296 .253 12. Southern Utah 16 129 357 .361



Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

2017-18 Big Sky
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds  Avg/G REBOUNDING DEFENSE G _Rebounds _ Avg/G
1. North Dakota 17 722 42.5 1. ldaho State 16 531 33.2
2. Northern Arizona 16 674 42.1 2. Eastern Washington 17 599 35.2
3. Portland State 16 640 40.0 3. Montana State 17 602 35.4
4. ldaho State 16 639 39.9 4. Northern Colorado 17 609 35.8
5. Montana 17 671 39.5 5. Montana 17 613 36.1
6. Montana State 17 653 38.4 6. North Dakota 17 617 36.3
7. Sacramento State 16 595 37.2 7. Idaho 16 612 38.2
8. Southern Utah 16 592 37.0 8. Portland State 16 629 39.3
9. Idaho 16 591 36.9 9. Weber State 16 643 40.2
Weber State 16 591 36.9 10. Northern Arizona 16 670 41.9
11. Eastern Washington 17 602 35.4 11. Southern Utah 16 687 42.9
12. Northern Colorado 17 538 31.6 12. Sacramento State 16 724 45.2
REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. ldaho State 16 639 39.9 531 33.2 +6.8 1. Eastern Washington 17 79 4.6
2. North Dakota 17 722 425 617 36.3 +6.2 2. North Dakota 17 73 4.3
3. Montana 17 671 39.5 613 36.1 +3.4 3. Portland State 16 66 4.1
4. Montana State 17 653 38.4 602 35.4 +3.0 4. Montana State 17 70 4.1
5. Portland State 16 640 40.0 629 39.3 +0.7 5. Northern Arizona 16 54 3.4
6. Northern Arizona 16 674 42.1 670 41.9 +0.2 6. ldaho State 16 50 3.1
7. Eastern Washington 17 602 35.4 599 35.2 +0.2 7. Northern Colorado 17 52 3.1
8. ldaho 16 591 36.9 612 38.2 -1.3 8. Sacramento State 16 48 3.0
9. Weber State 16 591 36.9 643 40.2 -3.2 Montana 17 51 3.0
10. Northern Colorado 17 538 31.6 609 35.8 -4.2 10. ldaho 16 44 2.8
11. Southern Utah 16 592 37.0 687 429 -5.9 11. Weber State 16 39 2.4
12. Sacramento State 16 595 37.2 724 45.2 -8.1 12. Southern Utah 16 37 2.3
ASSISTS G No. Avg/G STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Portland State 16 270 16.9 1. Southern Utah 16 188 11.8
2. Montana State 17 266 15.6 2. Eastern Washington 17 186 10.9
Northern Colorado 17 266 15.6 3. Sacramento State 16 140 8.8
4. ldaho State 16 230 14.4 4. Northern Colorado 17 139 8.2
5. Northern Arizona 16 224 14.0 5. Portland State 16 119 7.4
6. ldaho 16 215 13.4 6. ldaho State 16 117 7.3
7. Southern Utah 16 213 13.3 7. Weber State 16 112 7.0
8. Sacramento State 16 211 13.2 8. Montana 17 115 6.8
9. Eastern Washington 17 224 13.2 9. North Dakota 17 107 6.3
10. Weber State 16 208 13.0 10. Montana State 17 101 5.9
11. Montana 17 219 12.9 11. Northern Arizona 16 84 5.3
12. North Dakota 17 212 12.5 12. ldaho 16 57 3.6
TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/0 Avg. Ratio
1. Southern Utah 16 263 16.4 300 18.8 +2.3 1. Northern Colorado 17 266 15.6 236 13.9 1.1
2. Northern Colorado 17 236 13.9 265 15.6 +1.7 2. Portland State 16 270 16.9 253 15.8 1.1
3. Montana 17 233 13.7 253 14.9 +1.2 3. Montana State 17 266 15.6 259 15.2 1.0
4. Sacramento State 16 239 14.9 254 159 +0.9 4. Weber State 16 208 13.0 208 13.0 1.0
5. Weber State 16 208 13.0 219 13.7 +0.7 5. ldaho 16 215 13.4 227 14.2 0.9
6. Eastern Washington 17 294 17.3 303 17.8 +0.5 6. Montana 17 219 12.9 233 13.7 0.9
7. ldaho State 16 257 16.1 239 14.9 -1.1 7. ldaho State 16 230 14.4 257 16.1 0.9
8. Portland State 16 253 15.8 222 139 -1.9 8. Sacramento State 16 211 13.2 239 14.9 0.9
9. North Dakota 17 284 16.7 246 145 -2.2 9. Northern Arizona 16 224 14.0 260 16.3 0.9
10. Montana State 17 259 15.2 217 12.8 -2.5 10. Southern Utah 16 213 13.3 263 16.4 0.8
11. Northern Arizona 16 260 16.3 203 12.7 -3.6 11. Eastern Washington 17 224 13.2 294 17.3 0.8
12. ldaho 16 227 14.2 166 10.4 -3.8 12. North Dakota 17 212 12.5 284 16.7 0.7



CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

2017-18 Big Sky

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Eastern Washington 17 241 14.2
2. North Dakota 17 236 13.9
3. Sacramento State 16 221 13.8
4. Southern Utah 16 218 13.6
5. Montana 17 229 13.5
6. Northern Arizona 16 199 12.4
7. ldaho State 16 180 11.3
8. Montana State 17 190 11.2
9. Portland State 16 175 10.9
10. ldaho 16 164 10.3
11. Weber State 16 153 9.6
12. Northern Colorado 17 127 7.5
DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. ldaho State 16 459 156 .746
2. North Dakota 17 486 189 .720
3. Montana State 17 463 183 717
4. Montana 17 442 178 713
5. ldaho 16 427 183 .700
6. Weber State 16 438 204 .682
7. Northern Colorado 17 411 197 .676
8. Portland State 16 465 228 .671
9. Northern Arizona 16 475 233 671
10. Southern Utah 16 374 198 .654
11. Eastern Washington 17 361 207 .636
12. Sacramento State 16 374 239 .610
3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. ldaho 16 161 10.1
2. Montana State 17 166 9.8
3. Weber State 16 146 9.1
4. Sacramento State 16 138 8.6
5. Portland State 16 109 6.8
6. Northern Colorado 17 111 6.5
7. ldaho State 16 104 6.5
8. Southern Utah 16 95 5.9
9. Eastern Washington 17 96 5.6
North Dakota 17 96 5.6
11. Northern Arizona 16 90 5.6
12. Montana 17 75 4.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Northern Arizona 16 475 29.7
2. Portland State 16 465 29.1
3. ldaho State 16 459 28.7
4. North Dakota 17 486 28.6
5. Weber State 16 438 27.4
6. Montana State 17 463 27.2
7. ldaho 16 427 26.7
8. Montana 17 442 26.0
9. Northern Colorado 17 411 24.2
10. Sacramento State 16 374 23.4
Southern Utah 16 374 23.4
12. Eastern Washington 17 361 21.2
OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G _O-Reb Opp. DR 0O-Reb%
1. Eastern Washington 17 241 392 .381
2. North Dakota 17 236 428 .355
3. Montana 17 229 435 .345
4. ldaho State 16 180 375 .324
5. Sacramento State 16 221 485 .313
6. Northern Arizona 16 199 437 .313
7. Montana State 17 190 419 .312
8. Southern Utah 16 218 489 .308
9. Portland State 16 175 401 .304
10. ldaho 16 164 429 277
11. Weber State 16 153 439 .258
12. Northern Colorado 17 127 412 .236



2017-18 Big Sky
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA _Overall Pct. PF PA Current unbeaten streak
Northern Colorado 5-1 .833 72.3 65.8 13-4 .765 68.7 63.4 Weber State -- 3

Montana 5-1 .833 65.3 59.3 9-8 .529 61.6 61.4 Eastern Washington -- 2

Weber State 4-1 .800 78.0 70.4 12-4 .750 74.9 69.8 Montana --2

Portland State 3-2 .600 72.2 72.6 9-7 562 74.6 73.2 Montana State -- 1

Eastern Washington 3-2 .600 70.6 70.2 8-9 471 62.7 66.6 Northern Colorado -- 1

Montana State 3-3 .500 76.0 65.0 9-8 .529 65.1 62.1 Southern Utah --1

Idaho State 2-3 400 65.8 63.2 10-6 .625 69.5 60.6

Idaho 2-3 400 76.2 78.6 6-10 375 71.1 76.9

Southern Utah 2-3 400 684 75.2 3-13 .188 62.4 72.9

Northern Arizona 1-4 .200 57.8 72.2 4-12 .250 69.9 745

Sacramento State 1-4 .200 66.6 74.8 3-13 .188 70.0 82.6

North Dakota 1-5 167 63.7 69.2 8-9 471 67.3 67.8

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct.  3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Eastern Washington 17 1066-1133 62.7-66.6 -3.9 395-1005 .393  96-359 .267 180-255 .706 602 599 +0.2
Idaho 16 1138-1230 71.1-76.9 -5.7  403-970 .415 161-453 .355 171-243 .704 591 612 -1.3
Idaho State 16 1112-970 69.5-60.6 +8.9 399-921 433  104-277 .375 210-310 .677 639 531 +6.8
Montana 17 1047-1044 61.6-61.4 +0.2 387-1018 .380 75-296 .253 198-281 .705 671 613 +3.4
Montana State 17 1106-1056 65.1-62.1 +2.9 410-993 .413  166-455 .365 120-178 .674 653 602 +3.0
North Dakota 17 1144-1152 67.3-67.8 -0.5 388-1014 .383  96-300 .320 272-390 697 722 617 +6.2
Northern Arizona 16 1119-1192 69.9-74.5 -4.6  405-999 .405  90-277 .325 219-310 .706 674 670 +0.2
Northern Colorado 17 1168-1078 68.7-63.4 +5.3  411-932 441 111-316 .351 235-282 .833 538 609 -4.2
Portland State 16 1193-1171 74.6-73.2 +1.4  420-965 .435  109-304 .359 244-318 .767 640 629 +0.7
Sacramento State 16 1120-1321 70.0-82.6 -12.6 403-1082 .372 138-457 .302 176-248 .710 595 724 -8.1
Southern Utah 16 999-1166 62.4-72.9 -10.4 368-1024 .359 95-316 .301 168-267 .629 592 687 -5.9
Weber State 16 1199-1116 74.9-69.8 +5.2  442-1011 437 146-416 .351 169-223 .758 591 643 -3.2
ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Eastern Washington 8-6087 761 7-10412 1487 2-0 0 17-16499 971
Idaho 6-2212 369 8-10518 1315 2-4507 2254 16-17237 1077
Idaho State 6-6450 1075 10-8259 826 0-0 0 16-14709 919
Montana 11-33662 3060 4-6438 1610 2-1964 982 17-42064 2474
Montana State 8-16816 2102 7-7515 1074 2-0 0 17-24331 1431
North Dakota 7-11483 1640 9-14748 1639 1-0 0 17-26231 1543
Northern Arizona 8-3627 453 6-7911 1318 2-793 396 16-12331 771
Northern Colorado 7-5038 720 9-5108 568 1-113 113 17-10259 603
Portland State 6-1399 233 10-12935 1294 0-0 0 16-14334 896
Sacramento State 3-670 223 10-17338 1734 3-292 97 16-18300 1144
Southern Utah 7-4225 604 9-10216 1135 0-0 0 16-14441 903
Weber State 9-6283 698 7-6946 992 0-0 0 16-13229 827
Totals 86-97952 1139 96-118344 1233 15-7669 511 197-223965 1137



To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

2017-18 Big Sky
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

SCORING Cl__G _FG 3FG__FT__ Pts Avg/G REBOUNDING Cl__G_Off Def Total Avg/G
1. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul Jr 16 134 61 37 366 22.9 1 MCDAVIS, Kenna-NAU Sr 15 14 129 143 9.5
2. BROOKS, Larryn-WSu 16 114 55 43 326 20.4 2. SMITH, Madeline-MSU So 17 50 101 151 8.9
3. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU sr 17 127 22 60 336 19.8 3. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 51 99 150 8.8
4. RIELLY, Sidney-PSU J 16 111 30 62 314 19.6 4. FRELE, Fallyn-UND 17 40 102 142 8.4
5. Friend, Hannah-SAC 16 98 42 57 295 18.4 5 HENDERSON, Jace-UM Jo 17 53 85 138 8.1
6. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 98 2 105 303 17.8 6. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU Sr 17 58 78 136 8.0
7. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 94 36 78 302 17.8 7. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU J 16 52 74 126 7.9
8. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 70 34 72 246 16.4 8. ADAMS, Jocelyn-WSU 15 33 82 115 7.7
9. MCDAVIS, Kenna-NAU sr 15 82 45 31 240 16.0 9 WEST, Courtney-PSU Jo16 27 92 119 7.4
10. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 97 47 13 254 15.9 10. TAPASA, Sai-ISU So 14 26 73 99 7.1
11. LUCERO, Olivia-NAU Sr 16 88 15 55 246 15.4 11. KENYON, Grace-ISU J 16 21 87 108 6.8
12. PIERCE, Taylor-Ul I 16 77 66 24 244 15.3 12. McCorkell,Geraldine-Ul 16 41 64 105 6.6
13. McCorkell,Geraldine-Ul 16 83 15 50 231 14.4 13. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 37 64 101 6.3
14. BLAIR, Brooke-ISU Sr 16 81 35 33 230 14.4 14 JOHNSON, Whitney-SUU 16 45 54 99 6.2
15. FREIJE, Fallyn-UND 17 83 13 58 237 13.9 15 Nicholas, Kennedy-SAC 16 44 52 96 6.0
16. Smith,Courtney-UNC 17 102 1 19 224 13.2 1e. Friend, Hannah-SAC 16 20 75 95 5.9
17. REID, Breanu-SUU 16 76 16 31 199 12.4 17. JURHAR, Pia-PSU J 16 33 61 94 5.9
18. CAUDILL, Hannah-MSU Sr 17 68 51 20 207 12.2 18 FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul J 16 21 72 93 5.8
19. JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM  So 17 72 17 41 202 11.9 19 JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM  so 17 35 63 98 5.8
20. MORROW, Violet Kapri-EWU Jr 15 57 16 46 176 11.7 20. BRAXTON, Blaire-MSU So 17 34 63 97 5.7
21. BROWN, Kiana-PSU J 16 58 29 40 185 11.6
22. SMITH, Madeline-MSU So 17 8 1 22 195 11.5
23. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU Jbj 16 71 4 37 183 11.4
24. KENYON, Grace-ISU Jb 16 75 8 24 182 11.4
25. WELCH-COLEMAN, J-WSU 16 62 13 40 177 11.1
26. SQUIRES, Oliana-MSU So 17 59 37 22 177 10.4
27. Degraffenreid, Dana-SAC 13 48 12 25 133 10.2
28. JIMENEZ, Kylie-PSU 16 59 23 20 161 10.1
20. JUNKERMIER, Delany-MSU sr 16 58 24 20 160 10.0
30. SANCHEZ, Natalie-SUU 16 54 40 10 158 9.9
JOHNSON, Whitney-SUU 16 64 0 30 158 9.9
FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct. ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Smith,Courtney-UNC 17 102 185 .551 1. LUCERO, Olivia-NAU Sr 16 76 4.8
2. ADAMS, Jocelyn-WSuU 15 45 84 .536 2. JIMENEZ, Kylie-PSU 16 74 4.6
3. SMITH, Madeline-MSU So 17 86 164 .524 3. CARDENAS, Rebecca-SUU 16 73 4.6
4. TAPASA, Sai-ISU So 14 50 97 .515 4. Leger-Walker,Krysta-UNC 17 74 4.4
5. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 94 183 .514 5. JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM So 17 73 4.3
6. WEST, Courtney-PSU J 16 57 117 .487 6. WELCH-COLEMAN, J-WSU 16 66 4.1
7. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU J 16 71 146 .486 7. CAUDILL, Hannah-MSU sr 17 68 4.0
8. BLAIR, Brooke-I1SU Sr 16 81 167 .485 8. Scott, Tiara-SAC 16 61 3.8
9. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 98 203 .483 9. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU Jb 16 56 3.5
10. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU Sr 17 127 268 .474 10. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul Jb 16 54 3.4
11. HENDERSON, Jace-UM Jo 17 62 131 .473 11. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 49 3.3
12. RIELLY, Sidney-PSU Jr 16 111 239 .464 12. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 51 3.2
13. McCorkell,Geraldine-Ul 16 83 179 .464 13. KENYON, Grace-ISU Jr 16 49 3.1
14. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul J 16 134 290 .462 14. STARKS, Symone-EWU So 17 50 2.9
15. KENYON, Grace-1SU Jb 16 75 163 .460 15. PIERCE, Taylor-Ul Jb 16 44 2.8
KIRBY, Allison-Ul Fr 16 44 2.8



2017-18 Big Sky
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA  Pct.
1. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 78 86 .907
2. BROOKS, Larryn-wWSu 16 43 49 .878
3. LUCERO, Olivia-NAU Sr 16 55 63 .873
4. BROWN, Kiana-PSU Jr 16 40 47 .851
5. SCHOENING, Madi-UM So 17 37 44 .841
6. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 72 87 .828
7. McCorkell,Geraldine-Ul 16 50 61 .820
8. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 105 129 .814
9. CARDENAS, Rebecca-SUU 16 39 48 .813
10. RIELLY, Sidney-PSU Jr 16 62 77 .805
11. JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM So 17 41 52 .788
12. WELCH-COLEMAN, J-WSU 16 40 51 .784
13. BLAIR, Brooke-I1SU Sr 16 33 43 .767
14. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU sr 17 60 79 .759
15. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul Jr 16 37 49 755
3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG_FGA _ Pct.
1. BLAIR, Brooke-I1SU Sr 16 35 77 .455
2. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 36 81 .444
3. ORS, Estefania-1SU So 16 23 54 .426
4. CAUDILL, Hannah-MSU Sr 17 51 121 .421
5. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul Jr 16 61 150 .407
6. PIERCE, Taylor-Ul J 16 66 163 .405
7. QUINN, Kailie-WSU 16 35 87 .402
8. MARTELL, Tori-MSU Fr 16 16 40 .400
9. SANCHEZ, Natalie-SUU 16 40 102 .392
10. GRANDON, Saylair-1SU g 16 24 62 .387
11. BROOKS, Larryn-WSuU 16 55 144 .382
12. RIELLY, Sidney-PSU Jr 16 30 80 .375
13. SQUIRES, Oliana-MSU So 17 37 99 .374
14. JUNKERMIER, Delany-MSU  sr 16 24 65 .369
15. MCDAVIS, Kenna-NAU Sr 15 45 123 .366
BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 44 2.6
2. WEST, Courtney-PSU Jr 16 38 2.4
3. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU Sr 17 28 1.6
4. Nicholas, Kennedy-SAC 16 25 1.6
5. MCDAVIS, Kenna-NAU Sr 15 22 1.5
6. BRAXTON, Blaire-MSU So 17 24 1.4
7. HADDEN, Isabelle-Ul So 16 21 1.3
8. Smith,Courtney-UNC 17 22 1.3
9. ADAMS, Jocelyn-WSuU 15 19 1.3
10. PRANGER, Laura-MSU Fr 17 18 1.1
SMITH, Madeline-MSU So 17 18 1.1
12. KENYON, Grace-ISU Jr 16 16 1.0
13. Williams,Kianna-UNC 17 16 0.9
14. JURHAR, Pia-PSU Jr 16 14 0.9
15. TAPASA, Sai-ISU So 14 11 0.8

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. STARKS, Symone-EWU So 17 58 3.4

2. CARDENAS, Rebecca-SUU 16 48 3.0

3. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 41 2.7

4. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 43 2.7

5. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU sr 17 39 2.3

6. Williams,Kianna-UNC 17 35 2.1

7. REID, Breanu-SUU 16 32 2.0

8. JIMENEZ, Kylie-PSU 16 28 1.8

9. DOMAN, Skylee-SUU 14 24 1.7

10. Degraffenreid, Dana-SAC 13 22 1.7

11. MORROW, Violet Kapri-EWU Jr 15 24 1.6

12. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 26 1.5

13. WEST, Courtney-PSU J 16 24 1.5
PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU J 16 24 1.5

15. HOWARD, Uriah-EWU So 13 19 1.5
3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. PIERCE, Taylor-Ul J 16 66 4.1

2. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul J 16 61 3.8

3. BROOKS, Larryn-wWSu 16 55 3.4

4. CAUDILL, Hannah-MSU sr 17 51 3.0
MCDAVIS, Kenna-NAU sr 15 45 3.0

6. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 a7 2.9

7. Friend, Hannah-SAC 16 42 2.6

8. SANCHEZ, Natalie-SUU 16 40 2.5

9. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 34 2.3

10. BLAIR, Brooke-I1SU Sr 16 35 2.2
QUINN, Kailie-WSU 16 35 2.2

12. SQUIRES, Oliana-MSU So 17 37 2.2

13. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 36 2.1

14. DAILEY, Melissa-UND 17 32 1.9

15. RIELLY, Sidney-PSU J 16 30 1.9
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/0 Ratio

1. JIMENEZ, Kylie-PSU 16 74 24 3.1

2. CARDENAS, Rebecca-SUU 16 73 41 1.8

3. Scott, Tiara-SAC 16 61 37 1.6

4. CAUDILL, Hannah-MSU Sr 17 68 42 1.6

5. WELCH-COLEMAN, J-WSU 16 66 44 1.5

6. Leger-Walker,Krysta-UNC 17 74 50 1.5

7. JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM So 17 73 50 1.5

8. KENYON, Grace-ISU J 16 49 36 1.4

9. LUCERO, Olivia-NAU Sr 16 76 56 1.4

10. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 51 41 1.2

11. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU J 16 56 52 1.1

12. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul J 16 54 55 1.0

13. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 49 52 0.9



OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU Sr 17 58 3.4
2. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU J 16 52 3.3
3. HENDERSON, Jace-UM Jr 17 53 3.1
4. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 51 3.0
5. SMITH, Madeline-MSU So 17 50 2.9
6. JOHNSON, Whitney-SUU 16 45 2.8
7. Nicholas, Kennedy-SAC 16 44 2.8
8. McCorkell,Geraldine-Ul 16 41 2.6
9. LARSEN, Ashley-SUU 16 38 2.4
10. FREWJE, Fallyn-UND 17 40 2.4
11. Johnson, Maranne-SAC 16 37 2.3
12. Doughty, Kyhonta-SAC 12 27 2.3
13. ADAMS, Jocelyn-WSU 15 33 2.2
14. JURHAR, Pia-PSU J 16 33 2.1
15. JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM So 17 35 2.1

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G _No. Avg/G
1. Scott,Savannah-UNC 17 630 37.1
2. LUCERO, Olivia-NAU sr 16 592 37.0
3. Smith,Savannah-UNC 15 549 36.6
4. PIERCE, Taylor-Ul Jr 16 580 36.2
5. JOHNSTON, McKenzie-UM So 17 606 35.6
6. BROOKS, Larryn-wWSsuU 16 567 35.4
7. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU Jr 16 566 35.4
8. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul Jr 16 563 35.2
9. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU Sr 17 590 34.7
10. CARDENAS, Rebecca-SUU 16 545 34.1

2017-18 Big Sky
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl__ G _No. Avg/G
1. MCDAVIS, Kenna-NAU sr 15 129 8.6
2. FREINJE, Fallyn-UND 17 102 6.0
3. SMITH, Madeline-MSU So 17 101 5.9
4. KLABO, Lexi-UND 17 99 5.8
5. WEST, Courtney-PSU J 16 92 5.8
6. ADAMS, Jocelyn-WSU 15 82 5.5
7. KENYON, Grace-ISU J 16 87 5.4
8. TAPASA, Sai-ISU So 14 73 5.2
9. HENDERSON, Jace-UM J 17 85 5.0
10. Friend, Hannah-SAC 16 75 4.7
11. PAPLOW, Kaleigh-NAU J 16 74 4.6
12. HODGINS, Delaney-EWU Sr 17 78 4.6

Smith,Courtney-UNC 17 78 4.6
14. FERENZ, Mikayla-Ul J 16 72 4.5
15. STREUN, Tatiana-PSU So 16 69 4.3

GRANDON, Saylair-1SU J 16 69 4.3



TEAM IDENTIFICATION

2017-18 Big Sky
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

Team ID

Eastern Washington
Idaho

Idaho State
Montana

Montana State
North Dakota
Northern Arizona
Northern Colorado
Portland State
Sacramento State
Southern Utah
Weber State

EWU
ul
ISU
UM
MSU
UND
NAU
UNC
PSU
SAC
SuUuU
WSU



2017-18 Big Sky
Conference Standings
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak
Northern Colorado 5-1 .833 72.3 65.8 13-4 .765 68.7 63.4 6-1 6-3 1-0 82 w1
Montana 5-1 .833 65.3 59.3 9-8 .529 61.6 61.4 8-3 1-3 0-2 7-3 W2
Weber State 4-1 .800 78.0 70.4 12-4 .750 74.9 69.8 8-1 4-3 0-0 7-3 W3
Portland State 3-2 .600 72.2 72.6 9-7 562 74.6 73.2 5-1 4-6 0-0 7-3 L1
Eastern Washington 3-2 .600 70.6 70.2 8-9 471 62.7 66.6 5-3 2-5 1-1 6-4 W2
Montana State 3-3 .500 76.0 65.0 9-8 529 65.1 62.1 7-1 1-6 1-1 55 w1
Idaho State 2-3 .400 65.8 63.2 10-6 .625 69.5 60.6 4-2 6-4 0-0 5-5 L1
Idaho 2-3 400 76.2 78.6 6-10 .375 71.1 76.9 2-4 3-5 1-1 4-6 L1
Southern Utah 2-3 .400 68.4 75.2 3-13 .188 62.4 72.9 2-5 1-8 0-0 2-8 w1
Northern Arizona 1-4 .200 57.8 72.2 4-12 .250 69.9 74.5 2-6 0-6 2-0 2-8 L2
Sacramento State 1-4 .200 66.6 74.8 3-13 .188 70.0 82.6 2-1 0-10 1-2 2-8 L3
North Dakota 1-5 .167 63.7 69.2 8-9 471 67.3 67.8 6-1 1-8 1-0 4-6 L2



Eastern Washington (8-9,3-2)

o % X X

11/10/17
11/14/17
11/17/17
11/21/17
11-25-17
11/30/17
12/3/17

12-8-17

12-11-17
12/17/17
12/18/17
12/20/17
12-28-17
12-30-17
01/04/18
01/06/18
1-12-18

at Fresno State

at Air Force

BYU

at Oregon

UTAH VALLEY

at Gonzaga

BOISE STATE
MULTNOMAH

CAL POLY

at Purdue

vs Saint Mary's

vs UT-Martin
NORTHERN COLORADO
NORTH DAKOTA

at Portland State

at Sacramento State
IDAHO

Idaho (6-10,2-3)

ook o+ %

11/10/17
11/15/17
11/18/17
11/24/17
11/25/17
12/1/17

12/4/17

12/9/17

12/15/17
12/18/17
12/21/17
12/28/17
12/30/17
01/04/18
01/06/18
1-12-18

at Colorado State

at Ohio State

at Abilene Christian

at Cal State Northridge
vs TCU

WASHINGTON

CAL STATE FULLERTON
WYOMING

SEATTLE

at Arizona State

vs Eastern Oregon
NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHERN COLORADO
at Sacramento State

at Portland State

at Eastern Washington

Idaho State (10-6,2-3)

o % X %

11/10/17
11/12/17
11/16/17
11/19/17
11/21/17
11/27/17
12/01/17
12/3/17
12/8/17
12/16/17
12/28/17
12/30/17
1/4/18
01/06/18
01/11/18
01/13/18

at Seattle

at Washington
COLLEGE OF IDAHO
at UC Irvine

at Pepperdine

UTAH STATE

at Washington State
at Wyoming

at Hawaii

at Utah Valley
WESTMINSTER (UTAH)
WEBER STATE

at Southern Utah

at Northern Arizona
NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHERN COLORADO

-

56-81
65-63
69-73
40-81
61-41
45-69
57-61
88-42
75-72
40-65
56-76
61-58
65-70
74-70
60-75
83-72
71-64

=
S
=)

83-69
56-99
72-82
80-75
76-86
69-81
80-60
64-70
60-68
33-77
84-70
80-75
72-78
64-79
101-90
64-71

74-69
79-59
89-32
78-72
74-80
64-44
55-72
53-61
64-62
70-58
83-45
70-76
70-76
75-55
57-46
57-63

~ss-.-ss8_,.s.ss5%

2017-18 Big Sky
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

A-1853
A-342
A-602
A-2234
A-425
A-5394
A-552
A-2569
A-376

A-313
A-323
A-287
A-302
A-927

A-1663
A-3960
A-1181
A-556
A-411

A-347
A-454
A-719
A-1723
A-4096
A-312
A-380
A-156
A-352
A-927

A-350
A-1479
A-1365
A-302
A-178
A-1038
A-652
A-2460
A-1501
A-287
A-1019
A-880
A-756
A-294
A-1111
A-1037

Montana (9-8,5-1)

11/13/17 at Wyoming
11/16/17 KENTUCKY

11/18/17 GONZAGA

11/23/17 vs Indiana State
11/24/17 vs Marquette
12/01/17 CAL STATE FULLERTON
12/02/17 LONG BEACH STATE
12/07/17 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN
12/10/17 at Fresno State
12/13/17 SEATTLE

12/20/17 ROCKY MOUNTAIN
12/28/17 NORTHERN ARIZONA
12/30/17 SOUTHERN UTAH
01/04/18 at North Dakota
1/6/18 at Northern Colorado
01/11/18 SACRAMENTO STATE
01/13/18 PORTLAND STATE

ok X X % %

Montana State (9-8,3-3)
11/10/17 at Southern California
11/12/17 at Long Beach State
11/15/17 PROVIDENCE
11/17/17 at Omaha

11/25/17 MSU-BILLINGS
12/2/17 vs Nevada

12/1/17 vs Utah State
11/29/17 WYOMING

12/4/17 at Hawaii

12/9/17 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN
12/22/17 at BYU

12/28/17 SOUTHERN UTAH
12/30/17 NORTHERN ARIZONA
1/4/18 at Northern Colorado
01/06/18 at North Dakota
1/11/18 PORTLAND STATE
1/13/18 SACRAMENTO STATE

ok % X X ¥

North Dakota (8-9,1-5)

11/10/17 at Oregon State
11/15/17 at South Dakota State
11/19/17 UMASS

11/24/17 vs Lamar

11/25/17 at UTSA

12/02/17 NORTHERN IOWA
12/05/17 at Baylor

12/09/17 NORTH DAKOTA STATE
12/12/17 MAYVILLE STATE
12/18/17 SOUTHWEST MINN. STAT
12/21/17 at South Dakota
12/28/17 at Idaho

12-30-17 at Eastern Washington
01/04/18 MONTANA

01/06/18 MONTANA STATE
01/11/18 at Idaho State

1/13/18 at Weber State
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S
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62-67
54-71
55-70
45-57
68-87
68-47
67-60
60-52
58-61
64-78
54-38
70-62
81-71
54-43
50-68
68-59
69-53

47-98
62-51
66-31
53-64
67-47
53-67
64-52
50-46
75-81
59-54
54-75
91-71
81-39
69-82
70-79
60-69
85-50

55-65
52-66
82-52
73-70
60-47
80-72
43-105
79-68
82-54
85-62
71-76
75-80
70-74
43-54
79-70
46-57
69-80

A-2484
A-2808
A-3520
A-982

A-982

A-2512
A-2455
A-2578
A-1872
A-7018
A-2173
A-2662
A-2717
A-1325
A-757

A-2333
A-2886

A-614
A-623
A-848
A-1683
A-947

A-6012
A-1432
A-1371
A-771

A-1679
A-1636
A-869

A-1523
A-1599
A-2724

A-3737
A-1646
A-1580

A-328
A-1877
A-4788
A-2571
A-1358
A-1249
A-1732
A-312
A-323
A-1325
A-1523
A-1111
A-771



Northern Arizona (4-12,1-4)

11/10/17 UC SANTA BARBARA L 93-96
11/12/17 RICE L 83-88
11/17/17 at Hawaii L 68-84
11/19/17 vs Boise State W 62-60
11/27/17 vs Antelope Valley W 104-49
12/03/17 at Denver L 73-80
12/07/17 ARIZONA W 84-66
12/09/17 CAL POLY L 73-89
12/14/17 GRAND CANYON L 54-72
12/16/17 at Youngstown State L 67-69
12/18/17 at Cal State Northridge L 69-78
* 12/28/17 at Montana LOT 62-70
* 12/30/17 at Montana State L 39-81
* 01/04/18 WEBER STATE W 76-75
* 01/06/18 IDAHO STATE L 55-75
* 01/13/18 SOUTHERN UTAH L 57-60
Northern Colorado (13-4,5-1)
11/10/17 at Depaul W 94-88
11/12/17 at Denver W 71-63
11/15/17 LSU W 58-50
11/19/17 SAN FRANCISCO W 73-60
11/22/17 at Quinnipiac L 49-60
11/24/17 at Fordham L 33-48
11/30/17 BYU WOoT 79-74
12/3/17 PACIFIC W 80-55
12/10/17 COLORADO STATE L 44-55
12/19/17 at Missouri-Kansas City W 88-73
12/20/17 vs Liberty W 65-57
* 12-28-17 at Eastern Washington W 70-65
* 12/30/17 at Idaho W 78-72
* 1/4/18 MONTANA STATE W 82-69
* 1/6/18 MONTANA W 68-50
* 1/11/18 at Weber State L 73-82
* 01/13/18 at Idaho State W 63-57
Portland State (9-7,3-2)
11/10/17 at UNLV LoT 80-88
11/12/17 at Nevada L 55-67
11/17/17 at UC Davis L 67-79
11/19/17 at San Jose State W 90-78
11/22/17 at Seattle L 77-91
11/25/17 MULTNOMAH W 95-32
11/28/17 at Portland W 77-71
12/02/17 at Gonzaga L 52-91
12/09/17 NORTHWEST UNIVERSITY W 63-60
12/16/17 at UC Irvine WOT 82-72
12/19/17 OLE MISS W 94-79
* 12/30/17 SACRAMENTO STATE W 74-73
* 01/04/18 EASTERN WASHINGTON W 75-60
* 01/06/18 IDAHO L 90-101
* 1/11/18 at Montana State W 69-60
* 01/13/18 at Montana L 53-69

2017-18 Big Sky
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

A-603
A-297
A-1710

A-793
A-425
A-383
A-307
A-1240
A-1226
A-252
A-2662
A-1636
A-203
A-294
A-300

A-1665

A-1180
A-608
A-604
A-259
A-638

A-986
A-222
A-113
A-313
A-380
A-869
A-757
A-628
A-1037

A-838
A-1140
A-335

A-405
A-101
A-169
A-5298
A-103
A-265
A-254
A-302
A-287
A-352
A-1599
A-2886

Sacramento State (3-13,1-4)

11/10/17
11/11/17
11/14/17
11/18/17
11/24/17
11/26/17
11/30/17
12/06/17
12/15/17
12/18/17
12/20/17
12/30/17
01/04/18
01/06/18
01/11/18
1/13/18

o % X X

at Kentucky

at Morehead State
at West Virginia

at Arizona State

at Nevada

vs UC Riverside

at UC Davis
ANTELOPE VALLEY
at San Francisco
vs Miami

vs Northern lllinois
at Portland State
IDAHO

EASTERN WASHINGTON
at Montana

at Montana State

Southern Utah (3-13,2-3)

11/10/17
11/14/17
11/18/17
11/21/17
11/24/17
11/27/17
11/30/17
12/5/17
12/9/17
12/18/17
12/20/17
12/28/17
12/30/17
1/4/18
1/6/18
01/13/18

ook o+ %

at BYyuU

at Sandiego
BINGHAMTON
UTAH STATE

UC DAVIS

CSU BAKERSFIELD
at Utah Valley

UC IRVINE

at Oregon

at Grand Canyon
at Arizona

at Montana State
at Montana

IDAHO STATE
WEBER STATE

at Northern Arizona

Weber State (12-4,4-1)

11/10/17
11/17/17
11/20/17
11/22/17
11/25/17
11/30/17
12/2/17
12/7/17
12/9/17
12/17/17
12/20/17
12/30/17
01/04/18
1/6/18
1/11/18
1/13/18

o X X %

UTAH VALLEY

UTAH

ANTELOPE VALLEY
WESTMINSTER (UTAH)
INCARNATE WORD

at Cal State Northridge
at Oregon
PEPPERDINE

AIR FORCE

at Portland

at Fresno State

at ldaho State

at Northern Arizona

at Southern Utah
NORTHERN COLORADO
NORTH DAKOTA

LOT

r_l_l_l_l_l_él_l_
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£EEE-r2-225-222582

70-101
71-75

47-101

58-106
68-95
99-72
72-79
95-62
76-90
56-82
75-84
73-74
79-64
72-83
59-68
50-85

67-75
59-72
66-72
70-67
59-85
45-46
61-69
64-71
38-98
54-59
74-76
71-91
71-81
76-70
64-77
60-57

75-57
58-85
80-70
64-58
79-55
64-61
87-114
71-61
62-52
91-70
78-81
76-70
75-76
77-64
82-73
80-69

A-4313
A-670
A-1211
A-1788
A-1358
A-83
A-408
A-212
A-2231
A-105
A-104
A-302
A-156
A-302
A-2333
A-2724

A-972
A-202
A-480
A-450
A-500
A-525
A-319
A-800
A-2565
A-247
A-1215
A-1679
A-2717
A-756
A-714
A-300

A-862
A-686
A-576
A-628
A-523
A-356
A-2506
A-746
A-863
A-353
A-1934
A-880
A-203
A-714
A-628
A-771



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

2017-18 Big Sky

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

39
35
13
13
13
28
27
.889
.818

16

16

16
.900
.833
.833
15

13

16

16

16

16
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
19

17

17

11

PR
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(8-9)
(9-11)

(9-10)
(5-6)
(5-6)

(13-13)
(11-11)
(10-10)
(10-10)
(9-9)
(9-9)
(8-8)
(8-8)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) at Portland State (01/06/18)
Scott,Savannah (Northern Colorado) at Depaul (11/10/17)

SMITH, Courtney (Northern Colorado) vs LSU (11/15/17)

FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) at Sacramento State (01/04/18)

FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) at Portland State (01/06/18)

JOHNSON, Maranne (Sacramento State) at West Virginia (11/14/17)
FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) at Sacramento State (01/04/18)
NICHOLSON, Hailey (Montana) vs Southern Utah (12/30/17)
PIERCE, Taylor (Idaho) vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/17)

PIERCE, Taylor (Idaho) vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/17)

FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) at Portland State (01/06/18)

JOHNSON, Maranne (Sacramento State) at West Virginia (11/14/17)
PIERCE, Taylor (Idaho) at Sacramento State (01/04/18)

FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) at Sacramento State (01/04/18)

PIERCE, Taylor (Idaho) vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/17)

ORS, Estefania (ldaho State) vs Westminster (Utah) (12/28/17)
JUNKERMIER, Delany (Montana State) vs Sacramento State (1/13/18)
KLABO, Lexi (North Dakota) vs UMass (11/19/17)

Scott,Savannah (Northern Colorado) at Depaul (11/10/17)

RIELLY, Sidney (Portland State) at UNLV (11/10/17)

KLABO, Lexi (North Dakota) vs UMass (11/19/17)

FRIEND, Hannah (Sacramento State) vs UC Riverside (11/26/17)
KLABO, Lexi (North Dakota) vs Northern lowa (12/02/17)
Scott,Savannah (Northern Colorado) at Depaul (11/10/17)
LUCERO, Olivia (Northern Arizona) at Hawaii (11/17/17)

SCOTT, Savannah (Northern Colorado) vs BYU (11/30/17)
BOLSTON, Ashley (Portland State) vs Ole Miss (12/19/17)

PIERCE, Taylor (Idaho) vs TCU (11/25/17)

BLAIR, Brooke (Idaho State) vs North Dakota (01/11/18)

KLABO, Lexi (North Dakota) at Oregon State (11/10/17)
Smith,Courtney (Northern Colorado) at Depaul (11/10/17)

SMITH, Madeline (Montana State) vs Providence (11/15/17)
JOHNSON, Whitney (Southern Utah) at Utah Valley (11/30/17)
ADAMS, Jocelyn (Weber State) at Fresno State (12/20/17)
LUCERO, Olivia (Northern Arizona) vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
CARDENAS, Rebecca (Southern Utah) at Utah Valley (11/30/17)
KENYON, Grace (ldaho State) at Utah Valley (12/16/17)
WILLIAMS, Kianna (Northern Colorado) at Weber State (1/11/18)
HODGINS, Delaney (Eastern Washington) at Fresno State (11/10/17)
MORROW, Violet Kapri (Eastern Washington) at Oregon (11/21/17)
STARKS, Symone (Eastern Washington) at Purdue (12/17/17)
KLABO, Lexi (North Dakota) vs UMass (11/19/17)

KLABO, Lexi (North Dakota) vs Northern lowa (12/02/17)
Smith,Savannah (Northern Colorado) at Depaul (11/10/17)
FERENZ, Mikayla (Idaho) vs Washington (12/1/17)
WELCH-COLEMAN, J (Weber State) vs North Dakota (1/13/18)



Points

Margin

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

Fouls

2017-18 Big Sky
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

104
101
63
57
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
80
78
78
78
.612
.612
18
18
41
39
.625
.615
33
30
30
43
42
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
70
55
29
27
18
17
17
11
10
10
30
28
32
30
30

(30-49)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)
Idaho at Portland State (01/06/18)

(95-32) Portland State vs Multnomah (11/25/17)
(89-32) Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)

Northern Arizona vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Portland State vs Multnomah (11/25/17)
Sacramento State vs Antelope Valley (12/06/17)
Eastern Washington vs Multnomah (12-8-17)
Montana State vs Southern Utah (12/28/17)
Idaho at Portland State (01/06/18)

Sacramento State at Nevada (11/24/17)

Northern Arizona vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
North Dakota vs Southwest Minn. Stat (12/18/17)
Sacramento State vs Northern lllinois (12/20/17)

(30-49) Northern Colorado vs Pacific (12/3/17)
Northern Colorado at Missouri-Kansas City (12/19/17)

Idaho at Colorado State (11/10/17)
Montana State vs Southern Utah (12/28/17)
Montana State vs Southern Utah (12/28/17)
Idaho at Sacramento State (01/04/18)

(15-24) Idaho vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/17)
(8-13) Northern Arizona vs Arizona (12/07/17)

Northern Colorado at Depaul (11/10/17)
Portland State at San Jose State (11/19/17)
Sacramento State vs UC Riverside (11/26/17)
Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)
Sacramento State vs UC Riverside (11/26/17)

(17-17) Northern Colorado at Weber State (1/11/18)
(7-7) Weber State at Southern Utah (1/6/18)
(7-7) Northern Arizona vs Southern Utah (01/13/18)
(4-4) Eastern Washington vs Utah Valley (11-25-17)

Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)
North Dakota vs Lamar (11/24/17)

Portland State vs Idaho (01/06/18)

Idaho State at Utah Valley (12/16/17)
Southern Utah vs Utah State (11/21/17)
Southern Utah at BYU (11/10/17)

Eastern Washington vs Multnomah (12-8-17)
Eastern Washington at Air Force (11/14/17)
North Dakota vs UMass (11/19/17)

North Dakota vs Northern lowa (12/02/17)
North Dakota vs Lamar (11/24/17)

Eastern Washington at Air Force (11/14/17)
Portland State at UNLV (11/10/17)
Sacramento State at Arizona State (11/18/17)
Eastern Washington at Gonzaga (11/30/17)



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

Fouls

2017-18 Big Sky

Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

31
32
32
12
12
12
39
40
40

211
.213
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.286

N =
o

OO0 ~ANOPRPREPEFP WO

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

(12-57)
(13-61)

(0-9)
(1-19)

(0-0)
-7

Montana State vs Providence (11/15/17)

Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Portland State vs Multnomah (11/25/17)

Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Portland State vs Multnomah (11/25/17)

Idaho State vs North Dakota (01/11/18)
Eastern Washington vs Multnomah (12-8-17)
Montana at Wyoming (11/13/17)

Idaho State at Wyoming (12/3/17)

Portland State vs Multnomah (11/25/17)
Montana State vs Providence (11/15/17)
Eastern Washington vs Multnomah (12-8-17)
Northern Colorado vs LSU (11/15/17)

Eastern Washington at Air Force (11/14/17)
Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)
Northern Colorado vs Pacific (12/3/17)
Montana State vs Stephen F. Austin (12/9/17)
North Dakota at Idaho State (01/11/18)
Northern Colorado vs Colorado State (12/10/17)
Northern Colorado vs Liberty (12/20/17)
Eastern Washington vs Multnomah (12-8-17)
Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)
Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Southern Utah at Montana State (12/28/17)
Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Southern Utah at Montana State (12/28/17)
Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
North Dakota at UTSA (11/25/17)

North Dakota at South Dakota (12/21/17)
Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Eastern Washington vs Multnomah (12-8-17)
Idaho State vs North Dakota (01/11/18)

North Dakota vs Northern lowa (12/02/17)
Idaho State vs North Dakota (01/11/18)
Eastern Washington vs Idaho (1-12-18)
Several

Montana State at Southern California (11/10/17)
Idaho at Eastern Washington (1-12-18)
Northern Colorado at Quinnipiac (11/22/17)
Sacramento State at Portland State (12/30/17)



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots
Turnovers

Fouls

2017-18 Big Sky
Conference Team Lows

Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

33
33
12
12
44
45

.234
.240

1
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.000
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25
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TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

(15-64)
(12-50)

(1-26)
(1-14)

(0-4)
(1-6)

Northern Colorado at Fordham (11/24/17)

Idaho at Arizona State (12/18/17)

Idaho at Arizona State (12/18/17)

North Dakota at Idaho State (01/11/18)

Eastern Washington at Gonzaga (11/30/17)
Eastern Washington vs Cal Poly (12-11-17)
Northern Arizona at Montana State (12/30/17)
North Dakota at Idaho State (01/11/18)

North Dakota at South Dakota State (11/15/17)
Northern Arizona at Hawaii (11/17/17)

Northern Colorado at Fordham (11/24/17)

Idaho State vs North Dakota (01/11/18)
Northern Arizona at Hawaii (11/17/17)

North Dakota vs Montana State (01/06/18)
Northern Colorado at Fordham (11/24/17)

Idaho State vs North Dakota (01/11/18)
Montana State at Southern California (11/10/17)
Montana State at BYU (12/22/17)

Montana State vs Southern Utah (12/28/17)
Montana State vs Southern Utah (12/28/17)
Montana State at Northern Colorado (1/4/18)
Montana State at Southern California (11/10/17)
Montana State at BYU (12/22/17)

Eastern Washington at Oregon (11/21/17)
Weber State vs Utah (11/17/17)

Eastern Washington at Gonzaga (11/30/17)
Northern Colorado vs Colorado State (12/10/17)
Northern Colorado at Missouri-Kansas City (12/19/17)
Northern Colorado at Eastern Washington (12-28-17)
North Dakota at Baylor (12/05/17)

North Dakota at Idaho State (01/11/18)
Montana State at Southern California (11/10/17)
Weber State vs Utah (11/17/17)

Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)
Idaho vs Cal State Fullerton (12/4/17)

North Dakota at Idaho State (01/11/18)

Idaho at Eastern Washington (1-12-18)

Several

Eastern Washington vs Idaho (1-12-18)
Northern Arizona vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
Sacramento State at Montana State (1/13/18)
Idaho State vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
Northern Colorado vs Colorado State (12/10/17)



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

Fouls

2017-18 Big Sky

Conference Opponent Highs

Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

114
106
41

40

85

83
.603
.590
18

17

41

41

41
.750
.600
29

28

28

40

40
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
62

60

31

30

21

18

18

10

10

10

28

26

34

31

31

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

(35-58)
(36-61)

(3-4)
(6-10)

17-17)
(13-13)
-7
-7
-7
(6-6)

Weber State at Oregon (12/2/17)

Sacramento State at Arizona State (11/18/17)
North Dakota at Baylor (12/05/17)

Weber State at Oregon (12/2/17)

Idaho at Ohio State (11/15/17)

North Dakota at Baylor (12/05/17)

Montana State at Southern California (11/10/17)
Portland State vs Idaho (01/06/18)

Southern Utah at Montana State (12/28/17)
Weber State at Oregon (12/2/17)

North Dakota vs Lamar (11/24/17)

Weber State at Cal State Northridge (11/30/17)
Southern Utah at Montana State (12/28/17)
Northern Colorado vs Colorado State (12/10/17)
North Dakota at Eastern Washington (12-30-17)
Portland State at UNLV (11/10/17)

Sacramento State at Arizona State (11/18/17)
Eastern Washington at Gonzaga (11/30/17)
Portland State at UNLV (11/10/17)

Eastern Washington at Gonzaga (11/30/17)
Weber State vs Northern Colorado (1/11/18)
Eastern Washington at Purdue (12/17/17)
Weber State vs Westminster (Utah) (11/22/17)
Southern Utah vs Weber State (1/6/18)
Southern Utah at Northern Arizona (01/13/18)
Portland State at UC Davis (11/17/17)
Sacramento State at Morehead State (11/11/17)
Weber State at Cal State Northridge (11/30/17)
Sacramento State at Arizona State (11/18/17)
Southern Utah at Oregon (12/9/17)

Eastern Washington at Air Force (11/14/17)
Portland State at Nevada (11/12/17)

North Dakota vs Lamar (11/24/17)

North Dakota at Oregon State (11/10/17)

North Dakota at South Dakota State (11/15/17)
Southern Utah at Oregon (12/9/17)

Montana State vs Utah State (12/1/17)

North Dakota vs Mayville State (12/12/17)
Northern Colorado at Depaul (11/10/17)

Idaho State at Seattle (11/10/17)

Northern Arizona vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)



ADAMS, Jocelyn - Weber State

CARROLL, Peyton - Northern Arizona

DOUGHTY, Kyhonta - Sacramento State
FREIJE, Fallyn - North Dakota

GRAY, Briana - Weber State
HENDERSON, Jace - Montana

HODGINS, Delaney - Eastern Washington

JOHNSON, Maranne - Sacramento State
JURHAR, Pia - Portland State
KENYON, Grace - Idaho State

KLABO, Lexi - North Dakota

LUCERO, Olivia - Northern Arizona

MCCORKELL, Geraldine - Idaho
MCDAVIS, Kenna - Northern Arizona

MORROW, Violet Kapri - Eastern Washington
NICHOLAS, Kennedy - Sacramento State

ORS, Estefania - Idaho State
PAPLOW, Kaleigh - Northern Arizona

RASHEED, Khiarica - Northern Arizona
SMITH, Madeline - Montana State

TAPASA, Sai - ldaho State

VICENTE, Irene - Idaho State
WILLIAMS, Kianna - Northern Colorado

2017-18 Big Sky

Individual Double-Doubles
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

DOUBLE-DOUBLE PERFORMANCES

18 points,
10 points,
18 points,
12 points,
10 points,
16 points,
15 points,
18 points,
26 points,
10 points,
24 points,
10 points,
16 points,
15 points,
13 points,
12 points,
16 points,
28 points,
28 points,
27 points,
19 points,
29 points,
13 points,
12 points,
11 points,
14 points,
22 points,
23 points,
29 points,
23 points,
24 points,
14 points,
16 points,
26 points,
11 points,
22 points,
21 points,
16 points,
16 points,
24 points,
18 points,
20 points,
25 points,
14 points,
10 points,
12 points,
19 points,
16 points,
16 points,
16 points,
11 points,
13 points,
18 points,
23 points,
10 points,
16 points,
15 points,
17 points,
13 points,
10 points,

17 rebounds
10 rebounds
13 rebounds
11 rebounds
14 rebounds
10 rebounds
13 rebounds
11 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
13 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
13 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 rebounds
12 rebounds
10 rebounds
16 rebounds

13 rebounds, 11 assists

11 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
13 rebounds
15 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 rebounds
12 rebounds
11 assists

10 assists

12 rebounds
13 rebounds
13 rebounds
13 rebounds
11 rebounds
15 rebounds
11 rebounds
11 rebounds
14 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
10 rebounds
11 rebounds
10 rebounds
12 rebounds
13 rebounds
14 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
12 rebounds
13 rebounds
14 rebounds
11 rebounds

at Fresno State (12/20/17)

at Idaho State (12/30/17)

at Southern Utah (1/6/18)

vs Rice (11/12/17)

at Cal State Northridge (12/18/17)
at UC Davis (11/30/17)

vs Lamar (11/24/17)

vs Northern lowa (12/02/17)

vs North Dakota State (12/09/17)
vs Southwest Minn. Stat (12/18/17)
at ldaho (12/28/17)

at Weber State (1/13/18)

vs Utah Valley (11/10/17)

vs Seattle (12/13/17)

vs Northern Arizona (12/28/17)
vs Sacramento State (01/11/18)
vs Portland State (01/13/18)

at Fresno State (11/10/17)

at Air Force (11/14/17)

vs North Dakota (12-30-17)

vs ldaho (1-12-18)

vs Northern lllinois (12/20/17)

vs Multnomah (11/25/17)

at Utah Valley (12/16/17)

vs Weber State (12/30/17)

at Southern Utah (1/4/18)

at South Dakota State (11/15/17)
vs UMass (11/19/17)

vs Northern lowa (12/02/17)

vs North Dakota State (12/09/17)
vs Mayville State (12/12/17)

at Idaho (12/28/17)

at Eastern Washington (12-30-17)
vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
at Youngstown State (12/16/17)
vs TCU (11/25/17)

vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)

at Denver (12/03/17)

at Youngstown State (12/16/17)
at Montana (12/28/17)

vs Weber State (01/04/18)

vs BYU (11/17/17)

at San Francisco (12/15/17)

vs Northern lllinois (12/20/17)

vs ldaho (01/04/18)

at Seattle (11/10/17)

vs UC Santa Barbara (11/10/17)
vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)

vs Cal Poly (12/09/17)

vs Southern Utah (01/13/18)

vs Antelope Valley (11/27/17)

at Omaha (11/17/17)

vs MSU-Billings (11/25/17)

vs Stephen F. Austin (12/9/17)
vs Northern Arizona (12/30/17)
at Seattle (11/10/17)

at Hawaii (12/8/17)

vs College Of Idaho (11/16/17)
vs Montana State (1/4/18)



2017-18 Big Sky
Individual Double-Doubles
Through games of Jan 16, 2018 (All games)

Number of double-double games

KLABO, Lexi - North Dakota

FREIJE, Fallyn - North Dakota

MCDAVIS, Kenna - Northern Arizona
HENDERSON, Jace - Montana

HODGINS, Delaney - Eastern Washington
PAPLOW, Kaleigh - Northern Arizona
SMITH, Madeline - Montana State
ADAMS, Jocelyn - Weber State

KENYON, Grace - ldaho State
NICHOLAS, Kennedy - Sacramento State
CARROLL, Peyton - Northern Arizona
LUCERO, Olivia - Northern Arizona
TAPASA, Sai - Idaho State

DOUGHTY, Kyhonta - Sacramento State
GRAY, Briana - Weber State

JOHNSON, Maranne - Sacramento State
JURHAR, Pia - Portland State
MCCORKELL, Geraldine - Idaho
MORROW, Violet Kapri - Eastern Washington
ORS, Estefania - Idaho State

RASHEED, Khiarica - Northern Arizona
VICENTE, Irene - Idaho State
WILLIAMS, Kianna - Northern Colorado
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Big Sky Conference
All games Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (Through games of Jan 16, 2018)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 54-111 0-0 47-103 7-8
CONFERENCE 11-21 0-0 11-21 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 43-90 0-0 36-82 7-8
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/10/17 at Oregon State 55-65 L 3737 (15)DAILEY, Melissa (7)MORTON, Jill
11/10/17 at Southern California 47-98 L 614 (13)SMITH, Madeline (5)JUNKERMIER, Delany
11/10/17 at Northern Arizona W  96-93 603 (25)Bates, Sarah (7)Edelman, Drew
11/10/17 at Colorado State w  83-69 1663 (24)PIERCE, Taylor (11)KLINKER, Natalie
11/10/17 at Weber State 57-75 L 862 (13)Leos, Gabrielle (5)Leos, Gabrielle
(13)Christensen, Taylor (5)Harvey, Leya
(5)Christensen, Taylor
11/10/17 at Depaul W 94-88 1665 (35)Scott,Savannah (7)Smith,Courtney
(7)Leger-Walker,Krysta
11/10/17 at UNLV 80-88 LOT 838 (19)RIELLY, Sidney (9)JAMES, Corey
11/10/17 at BYU 67-75 LOT 972 (12)JOHNSON, Whitney  (10)LARSEN, Ashley
11/10/17 at Seattle W 74-69 350 (19)ORS, Estefania (12)TAPASA, Sai
11/10/17 at Kentucky 70-101 L 4313 (19)Friend, Hannah (9)Johnson, Maranne
11/11/17 at Morehead State 71-75 L 670 (13)FRIEND, Hannah (7)DOUGHTY, Kyhonta
(13)JOHNSON, Maranne (7)DAWSON, Justyce
(13)DEGRAFFENREID, Dan
11/12/17 at Nevada 55-67 L 1140 (20)RIELLY, Sidney (9)WEST, Courtney
11/12/17 at Denver w  71-63 (29)SMITH, Savannah (6)LEGER-WALKER, Krysta
11/12/17 at Long Beach State W  62-51 623 (24)CAUDILL, Hannah (10)BRAXTON, Blaire
11/12/17 at Northern Arizona w  88-83 297 (28)IADEMARCO, Nicole (9)OGWUMIKE, ERICA
11/12/17 at Washington w  79-59 1479 (30)BLAIR, Brooke (10)TAPASA, Sai
11/10/17 at Fresno State 56-81 L 1853 (28)HODGINS, Delaney  (10)HODGINS, Delaney
11/13/17 at Wyoming 62-67 L 2484 (14)ANDERSON, Sierra (8)HENDERSON, Jace
(14)SCHOENING, Madi
11/14/17 at Sandiego 59-72 L 202 (14)SANCHEZ, Natalie (6)JOHNSON, Kiana
11/15/17 at South Dakota State 52-66 L 1646 (22)KLABO, Lexi (12)KLABO, Lexi
11/15/17 at Northern Colorado 50-58 L 1180 (16)LOUIS, Raigyne (13)MITCHELL, Ayana
11/15/17 at Montana State 31-66 L 848 (8)Kerstyn PIMPERTON (7)Stephanie MCDONAGH
11/16/17 at ldaho State 32-89 L 1365 (11)CASE, Alyssa (6)HOLLY, Madison
11/16/17 at Montana w 71-54 2808 (18)Murray, Taylor (12)Murray, Taylor
11/15/17 at Ohio State 56-99 L 3960 (17)FERENZ, Mikayla (7)KIRBY, Allison
11/14/17 at Air Force WOT 65-63 342 (28)HODGINS, Delaney  (12)HODGINS, Delaney
11/14/17 at West Virginia 47-101 L 1211 (20)JOHNSON, Maranne (6)FRIEND, Hannah
(6)JOHNSON, Maranne
11/17/17 at Eastern Washington w  73-69 602 (25)DEVASHRAYEE, Casssi (11)SALMON, Shalae
11/17/17 at Omaha 53-64 L 1683 (18)SMITH, Madeline (14)SMITH, Madeline
11/17/17 at Hawaii 68-84 L 1710 (23)LUCERO, Olivia (8)MCDAVIS, Kenna
(8)PAPLOW, Kaleigh
11/17/17 at Weber State w 85-58 686 (20)Huff, Megan (8)Corbin, Maurane
11/17/17 at UC Davis 67-79 L 335 (20)RIELLY, Sidney (8)WEST, Courtney
11/18/17 at Southern Utah W 72-66 480 (19)Watkins,Imani (9)James,Alyssa
(9)Moon,Kai
11/18/17 at Montana w  70-55 3520 (23)BARTA, Jill (11)BARTA, Jill
11/19/17 at North Dakota 52-82 L 1580 (11)HAMPTON-BEY, Bre  (6)MULLIGAN, Maggie
(11)LEIDEL, Hailey
11/19/17 at San Jose State w  90-78 (28)RIELLY, Sidney (10)STREUN, Tatiana
11/19/17 vs Northern Arizona 60-62 L (16)VANDERSCHAAF, M.  (12)VANDERSCHAAF, M.
11/19/17 at Northern Colorado 60-73 L 608 (15)SIMON, Kalyn (7)RAKOVA, Michaela
11/19/17 at UC Irvine w  78-72 302 (19)GRANDON, Saylair (7)TAPASA, Sai
11/18/17 at Abilene Christian 72-82 L 1181 (27)FERENZ, Mikayla (8)KLINKER, Natalie
11/18/17 at Arizona State 58-106 L 1788 (20)FRIEND, Hannah (9)FRIEND, Hannah
11/20/17 at Weber State 70-80 L 576 (22)Samantha Earl (7)Samantha Earl
11/21/17 at Southern Utah 67-70 L 450 (22)West,Olivia (19)Dufficy,Shannon
11/21/17 at Oregon 40-81 L 2234 (8)MORROW, Violet Kapri (4)FRANCIS, Cailyn
(8)HODGINS, Delaney (4)STARKS, Symone
11/21/17 at Pepperdine 74-80 L 178 (18)GRANDON, Saylair (8)KENYON, Grace
11/22/17 at Seattle 77-91 L 405 (27)BROWN, Kiana (10)STREUN, Tatiana
11/22/17 at Quinnipiac 49-60 L 604 (17)SMITH, Courtney (6)SMITH, Savannah
(6)WILLIAMS, Kianna
(6)SMITH, Courtney
11/22/17 at Weber State 58-64 L 628 (17)Sydnee Taylor (10)Hunter Krebs
11/23/17 vs Indiana State 45-57 L 982 (11)HENDERSON, Jace (8)NICHOLSON, Hailey



Big Sky Conference
All games Overall Team Statistics (Through games of Jan 16, 2018)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS $GAMESS OPP
SCORING 10593 12005
Points per game 0.0 0.0
Scoring margin +0.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 3835-9950 4311-10198
Field goal pct .385 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 1101-3498 1175-3488
3-point FG pct .315 .337
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 1822-2654 2208-3027
Free throw pct .687 .729
REBOUNDS 6077 6588
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0
Rebounding margin +0.0 -
ASSISTS 2044 2572
Assists per game 0.0 0.0
TURNOVERS 2638 2371
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0
Turnover margin +0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 1203 1374
Steals per game 0.0 0.0
BLOCKS 488 621
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0
WINNING STREAK 0 -
Home win streak 0 -
ATTENDANCE 0 190907
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 150-1222
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 15-511
Score by Periods 1 2 3 4 oT 02 Totals
All games 2516 2450 2806 2731 83 7 10593

Opponents 2818 2871 3129 3075 103 9 12005



Big Sky Conference
All games Season Box Score (Through games of Jan 16, 2018)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 54-111 0-0 47-103 7-8
CONFERENCE 11-21 0-0 11-21 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 43-90 0-0 36-82 7-8
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
Total.......... 0 -3226 3835-9950 .3851101-3498 .3151822-2654 .687 1933 4144 6077 0.0 2955 67 2044 2638 488 120 1059 0.0
Opponents...... 0 -3226 4311-1019 .4231175-3488 .3372208-3027 .729 2071 4517 6588 0.0 2755 - 2572 2371 621 137 1200 0.0
Score by Periods 1 2 3 4 oT 02 Totals
All games 2516 2450 2806 2731 83 7 10593

Opponents 2818 2871 3129 3075 103 9 12005



Big Sky Conference

All games Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Jan 16, 2018)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 54-111 0-0 47-103 7-8
CONFERENCE 11-21 0-0 11-21 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 43-90 0-0 36-82 7-8
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
Total.......... 0 -3226 3835-9950 .3851101-3498 .3151822-2654 .687 1933 4144 6077 0.0 2955 67 2044 2638 488 120 1059 0.0
Opponents...... 0 -3226 4311-1019 .4231175-3488 .3372208-3027 .729 2071 4517 6588 0.0 2755 - 2572 2371 621 137 1200 0.0
TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 10593 12005 11/10/17 at Oregon State L 55-65 3737
Points per game 0.0 0.0 11/10/17 at Southern California L 47-98 614
Scoring margin +0.0 - 11/10/17 at Northern Arizona w 96-93 603
FIELD GOALS-ATT 3835-9950 4311-10198 11/10117 at Colorado State w 83-69 1663
Field goal pct .385 423 11/10/17 at Weber State L 57-75 862
3 POINT FG-ATT 1101-3498  1175-3488 11/10/17 at Depaul w 94-88 1665
3-point FG pct 315 337 11/10/17 at UNLV Lot 80-88 838
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0 11/10/17 atBYU Lot 67-75 972
FREE THROWS-ATT 1822-2654  2208-3027 11/10117 at Seattle w 74-69 350
Free throw pct .687 729 11/10/17 at Kentucky L 70-101 4313
REBOUNDS 6077 6588 11/1117 at Morehead State L 71-75 670
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0 11/12/17 at Nevada L 55-67 1140
Rebounding margin +0.0 - 11/12117 at Denver w 71-63 0
ASSISTS 2044 2572 11/12117 at Long Beach State w 62-51 623
Assists per game 0.0 0.0 11/12/17 at Northern Arizona w 88-83 297
TURNOVERS 2638 2371 11/12117 at Washington w 79-59 1479
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0 11/10/17 at Fresno State L 56-81 1853
Turnover margin +0.0 - 11/13/17 at Wyoming L 62-67 2484
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 11 11/14/17 at Sandiego L 59-72 202
STEALS 1203 1374 11/15/17 at South Dakota State L 52-66 1646
Steals per game 0.0 0.0 11/15/17 at Northern Colorado L 50-58 1180
BLOCKS 488 621 11/15/17 at Montana State L 31-66 848
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0 11/16/17 at Idaho State L 32-89 1365
WINNING STREAK 0 - 11/16/17 at Montana w 71-54 2808
Home win streak 0 - 11/15/17 at Ohio State L 56-99 3960
ATTENDANCE 0 190907 11/14/17 at Air Force wot  65-63 342
Home games-Avg/Game 00  150-1222 11/14/17 at West Virginia L 47-101 1211
Neutral site-Avg/Game 15-511 11717117 at Eastern Washington w 73-69 602
11717117 at Omaha L 53-64 1683
Score by Periods 1 2 3 4 OT 02 Totals 111717 at Hawaii L 68-84 1710
All games 2516 2450 2806 2731 83 7 10593 11/17117 at Weber State w 85-58 686
Opponents 2818 2871 3129 3075 103 9 12005 11/17117 at UC Davis L 67-79 335
11/18/17 at Southern Utah w 72-66 480
11/18/17 at Montana w 70-55 3520
11/19/17 at North Dakota L 52-82 1580
11/19/17 at San Jose State w 90-78 0
11/19/17 vs Northern Arizona L 60-62 0
11/19/17 at Northern Colorado L 60-73 608
11/19/17 at UC Irvine w 78-72 302
11/18/17 at Abilene Christian L 72-82 1181
11/18/17 at Arizona State L 58-106 1788
11/20/17 at Weber State L 70-80 576
11/21/17 at Southern Utah L 67-70 450
11/21/17 at Oregon L 40-81 2234
11/21/17 at Pepperdine L 74-80 178
11/22117 at Seattle L 7791 405
11/22/17 at Quinnipiac L 49-60 604
11/22/17 at Weber State L 58-64 628
11/23/17 vs Indiana State L 45-57 982
11/24/117 at Southern Utah w 85-59 500
11/24/17 at Cal State Northridge w 80-75 556
11/24/17 at Fordham L 33-48 259
11/24/17 vs Lamar w 73-70 0
11/24/17 vs Montana w 87-68 982
11-25-17 at Eastern Washington L 41-61 425
11/25/17 at Portland State L 32-95 101
11/25/17 at UTSA w 60-47 328
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